		UCR STAT													DIST.	SUB.	INCIDENT	NO.		SUPPL.
PAGE	1 OF <u>5</u>	- 03	PEC	DRIA F	POLI	ICE D	)EPAI	RTMEN	IT - (	CRIMIN	AL RE	POR	RT		04	03	24-00	00525	53	
TIME, DATE, D	DAY REPORTE	)	TIME,DA	TE, DAY OF OF	FFENSE - FF	ROM/TO				RELATED INCIDEN	NO./PROJECT	NO.	LOCATIO	N OF INCIDENT BY S	STREET ADDRES	S				
MON 0.	)3/18/24	0039	MON	03/18/	24 003	<u>39;MON</u>	<u>1 03/18/</u>	24 0039					1900	W STARR	<u>R ST, PEC</u>	DRIA, I	'L			
TYPE		NAME				ADDRESS	,						PHONES					INJURY	CIRCMUSTANC	CE CODE(S)
VIC		SOCIET																		
DESC.	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE HGT	. W	GT.	HAIR	HAIR DESC.	EYES	CO	MPL. SHIRT	PA	NTS	CO.	AT	CAP	SSN		DLN		
P	ENDLOVE				MPLOYER A				EMDL C			CANC			ALLAC					200
EMPL.	EMPLOYER	K		E	MPLUYER A	DDRE22			EMPLC	YER PHONE	GANG				ALIAS				ALIAS D	JOR
_	ARREST T	YPE ARREST	DISPOSITION	ARREST DATE	ARRES		REST LOCATIC	)N			ARREST LOC		RKS					1	WEAPONS	
ARRES	ST			ANNEST DATE			LOT LOOMIC				ANNEST EUG									
TYPE		NAME	1			ADDRESS	5						PHONES					INJURY	CIRCMUSTANC	CE CODE(S)
VIC/	/СОМ	WARD,	OFC. T			600 S	SW ADA	MS										N		
0	SEX/RACE		RP AGE HGT	. W	/GT.		HAIR DESC.	EYES	CO	MPL. SHIRT	PA	NTS	CO	AT	CAP	SSN		DLN		
DESC.	` U/ U		00																	
EMPL.	EMPLOYER	2		EM	MPLOYER A	DDRESS			EMPLC	YER PHONE	GANG				ALIAS				ALIAS D	DOB
P											ALIAS				WESTAR	<u>RT, SC</u>	<u>5T. B</u>			
ARRES	ARREST T	YPE ARREST	DISPOSITION	ARREST DATE	ARRES	ST TIME ARE	REST LOCATIC	)N			ARREST LOC	A FION REMA	RKS					\	WEAPONS	
TYPE		NAME				ADDRESS							PHONES					INJURY	CIRCMUSTANC	
	,													CS 140/7(1)(b	o) -			INJURT	CIRCIVIUSTANC	E CODE(S)
OTH	1 SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RS, BRIA	NR	GT.	HAIR	HAIR DESC.	RAAV, PE		<b>, IL</b> MPL. SHIRT	PA	NTS	CO.		CAP	SSN		DLN		
DESC.		01/25/79			90										0/1		ILCS 14		o) - Private	
E	EMPLOYE			I I EN	90 MPLOYER A		<u>3LONDE OR STI</u>			YER PHONE	GANG	/ GANG			ALIAS				ALIAS D	DOB
EMPL.											ALIAS									
ARRES	ARREST T	YPE ARREST	DISPOSITION	ARREST DATE	ARRES	ST TIME ARE	REST LOCATIC	DN	_		ARREST LOC	ATION REMA	RKS					١	VEAPONS	
ARRES																				
UCR		SE DESC.					LOCATION					SITE		LOCATION TYPE				ACT	IVITY	BIAS
0 1411		<u>GRAVATE</u>	D UNLAV			С			<u>ST, P</u>	<u>EORIA, IL</u>								P		88
O <u>1411</u> LIGHTIN	NG	WEATHER		SU	ISP. USED	FORCE USED	# PREM	ENTRY PT.		ENTRY MEANS	E	KIT PT.		WEAPONS		OMMENTS				
	05551	05.0500				UUED						OUTE		HANDGU	N			1.07	N (175) (	0.40
				אראדורו		ATT/COMP	LOCATION		ст <b>г</b>			SITE		LOCATION TYPE				ACT	IVITY	BIAS
E <u>1460</u> N LIGHTIN		E <b>ARM OV</b> I weather	VNERS IL		ISP. USED	L FODOF		<u>V STARR</u> ENTRY PT.	<u>SI, P</u>	<b>EORIA, IL</b>	L C	KIT PT.		WEAPONS	0	OMMENTS		P		88
S	NO	WEATHER		50	SI . USED	FORCE USED	# 1 KEW	ENTRY 11.				MITT I.		HANDGU		JIVIIVIEI VI J				
E UCR	OFFEN	SE DESC.				ATT/COMP	LOCATION					SITE		LOCATION TYPE				ACT	IVITY	BIAS
s <u>244</u> (	0 REC	CKLESS D	RIVING	DRIVF	is l	C	1900 1	V STARR	ST P	PEORIA II										88
LIGHTIN		WEATHER			ISP. USED	FORCE		ENTRY PT.	<u> </u>	ENTRY MEANS	E	KIT PT.		WEAPONS	CC	OMMENTS				100
						USED														
				R MAKE		М	IODEL		STYLE		COLOF	2	REGISTR	ATION	VIN				VALUE	
VFH	STATUS		YEAF						PK		BLK		5 ILCS	140/7(1)(b) -	5EPYK	3F59N	<u>B0268</u>	56		
VEH V INFC			202		ID	7	<u>RUCK</u>								$\frac{JIIII}{N}$					
V INFC	<u>o SUS</u>					1	Y LOCATION							RY CONDITION	JITTR		//	<b>IPOUND</b>	RECV VALUE	
V INFO	O SUS RECVO	FFICER	202	<u>2 HON 22 2008</u>		1				1								<b>IPOUND</b>	RECV VALUE	
V INFO	O SUS RECVO	FFICER	202	<u>2 HON 22 2008</u>		1			HLD	BY	RELEASE				VEHI	ICLE OWNE	R IN R	IPOUND V		PRESENT
V INFO	O SUS RECVO	FFICER	RECV DATE	<u>2 HON 22 2008</u>		1				BY					VEHI	ICLE OWNE	/^ /	IPOUND V		PRESENT <b>N</b>
V INEC E VEH H REC H VEH I TOM P	O SUS RECVO	FFICER	RECV DATE	<u>2 HON 22 2008</u>		1			HLD	BY					VEHI	ICLE OWNE	R IN R	IPOUND V		
V INEC E VEH H REC H VEH I TOM P	O SUS RECVO	FFICER	RECV DATE	<u>2 HON 22 2008</u>		1			HLD	BY					VEHI	ICLE OWNE	R IN R	IPOUND V		
V INEC E VEH H REC H VEH I TOM P	O SUS RECVO	FFICER	RECV DATE	<u>2 HON 22 2008</u>		1			HLD	ВҮ					VEHI	ICLE OWNE	R IN R	IPOUND V		
V INFO	O SUS RECVO	FFICER	RECV DATE	<u>2 HON 22 2008</u>		1			HLD	BY					VEHI	ICLE OWNE	R IN R	IPOUND V		
V INEC E VEH H REC H VEH I TOM P	O SUS RECVO	FFICER	RECV DATE	<u>2 HON 22 2008</u>		1			HLD	BY					VEHI	ICLE OWNE	R IN R	IPOUND V		
V INFC E VEH H REC H VEH I TOM P R O P	O SUS RECVO	FFICER HONE TOW	RECV DATE	2 HON RECV T	TIME	RECOVER			HLD	BY CASE STATUS	RELEASE	' INFO	RECOVE	RY CONDITION		ICLE OWNE	//^ // 40/7(1)(c	IPOUND V		
V INFC E VEH H REC H VEH I TOM P R O P	O SUS RECV O TOW PH	FFICER HONE TOW	RECV DATE	2 HON RECV T	TIME	RECOVER	Y LOCATION		HLD			CHOLA	RECOVE	RY CONDITION	140	ICLE OWNE	//^ // 40/7(1)(c	IPOUND V		

PAGE <u>2</u>	_ OF <u>5_</u>	UCR ST - <b>03</b>		ORIA P	OLICE	E DEPAR	TMEN	T - CR	IMIN/	AL RE	EPO	RT		dist. <b>04</b>	sub. 03	INCIDENT 24-00	NO. <b>)0052</b>	53	SUPPL.
түре <b>ОТН</b>		NAME 5 IL C	S 140/7(1)(	c) - Personal	AD	DRESS	5	.CS 140/7(	1)(b) - Pri	ivate Infor	matior	PHONES					INJURY	CIRCMUSTANCE	E CODE(S)
DESC.	SEX/RACE		RP AGE		T. HA	R HAIR DESC.	EYES	COMPL.	SHIRT	P	ANTS	C	OAT C	CAP	SSN		DLN		
EMPL.	EMPLOYER			EMI	PLOYER ADDRES	S	5 IL	CS 140/7	, , ,	GANG GANG ALIA	GAN			ALIAS				ALIAS D	OB
ARREST	ARREST T	PE ARRE	EST DISPOSITION	ARREST DATE	ARREST TIME	ARREST LOCATION				ARREST LO		EMARKS					1	WEAPONS	
TYPE		NAME			AD	DRESS						PHONES					INJURY	CIRCMUSTANCE	E CODE(S)
	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE	HGT. WG	T. HA	R HAIR DESC.	EYES	COMPL.	SHIRT	P	ANTS	C	OAT C	CAP	SSN		DLN		
DESC.	EMPLOYER			EMI	PLOYER ADDRES	\$		EMPLOYER P	IONE		GAN			ALIAS				ALIAS D	OR
EMPL.						_		EMPLOTERP	TONE	GAN	S			ALIAS					JB
ARREST	ARREST T	'PE ARRE	EST DISPOSITION	ARREST DATE	ARREST TIME	ARREST LOCATION				ARREST LO	CATION R	EMARKS					1	WEAPONS	
TYPE		NAME		·	AD	DRESS				•		PHONES					INJURY	CIRCMUSTANCE	E CODE(S)
DESC.	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE	HGT. WG	T. HA	R HAIR DESC.	EYES	COMPL.	SHIRT	P	ANTS	С	COAT C	CAP	SSN		DLN		
EMPL.	EMPLOYER		I	EMI	PLOYER ADDRES	S	I	EMPLOYER P	HONE	GAN		G		ALIAS				ALIAS D	ЭВ
ARREST	ARREST T	PE ARRE	EST DISPOSITION	ARREST DATE	ARREST TIME	ARREST LOCATION				ARREST LO		EMARKS					1	WEAPONS	
TYPE		NAME		-	AD	DRESS						PHONES					INJURY	CIRCMUSTANCE	E CODE(S)
DESC.	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE	HGT. WG	T. HA	R HAIR DESC.	EYES	COMPL.	SHIRT	P	ANTS	С	COAT C	CAP	SSN		DLN		
EMPL.	EMPLOYER			EMI	PLOYER ADDRES	s	I	EMPLOYER P	HONE	GAN		G		ALIAS				ALIAS D	OB
ARREST	ARREST T	PE ARRE	EST DISPOSITION	ARREST DATE	ARREST TIME	ARREST LOCATION				ARREST LO		EMARKS						WEAPONS	
TYPE		NAME		I	AD	DRESS				1		PHONES					INJURY	CIRCMUSTANCE	E CODE(S)
DESC.	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE	HGT. WG	T. HA	R HAIR DESC.	EYES	COMPL.	SHIRT	P	ANTS	С	OAT C	CAP	SSN		DLN		
EMPL.	EMPLOYER			EMI	PLOYER ADDRES	S		EMPLOYER P	HONE	GAN		G		ALIAS				ALIAS D	ЭВ
ARREST	ARREST T	PE ARRE	EST DISPOSITION	ARREST DATE	ARREST TIME	ARREST LOCATION		1		ARREST LO	CATION R	EMARKS					1	WEAPONS	
TYPE		NAME			AD	DRESS				I		PHONES					INJURY	CIRCMUSTANCE	E CODE(S)
DESC.	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE	HGT. WG	T. HA	R HAIR DESC.	EYES	COMPL.	SHIRT	P	ANTS	c	COAT C	CAP	SSN		DLN		
EMPL.	EMPLOYER			EMI	PLOYER ADDRES	S	I	EMPLOYER P	HONE	GAN		G		ALIAS				ALIAS D	ЭВ
ARREST	ARREST T	'PE ARRE	ST DISPOSITION	I ARREST DATE	ARREST TIME	ARREST LOCATION				ARREST LO	CATION R	EMARKS					1	WEAPONS	

PAGE <u>3</u>	OF <u>5</u>	- 03 PEORIA		ICE D	EPA	RTMENT - (	CRIMINAL	REP	ORT		dist. <b>04</b>	SUB. 03	INCIDENT NO. 24-000	05253	SUPPL.
UCR	OFFENS	SE DESC.			LOCATION				SITE	LOCATION TYPE	01	05	210000	ACTIVITY	BIAS
2495	FLE	EING OR ATTEMPTING	G TO	С	1900	<u>W STARR ST. F</u>	PEORIA. IL								88
LIGHTING		WEATHER	SUSP. USED	FORCE USED	# PREM	ENTRY PT.	ENTRY MEANS	EXIT PT		WEAPONS	CO	MMENTS		·	
UCR	OFFENS	SE DESC.		ATT/COMP	LOCATION	•	•		SITE	LOCATION TYPE				ACTIVITY	BIAS
3711	RES	<u>ISTING OR OBSTRUC</u>	TING	С	1900	W STARR ST. F	PEORIA, IL								88
LIGHTING		WEATHER	SUSP. USED	FORCE USED	# PREM	ENTRY PT.	ENTRY MEÁNS	EXIT PT		WEAPONS	CO	MMENTS			
UCR	OFFENS	SE DESC.		ATT/COMP	LOCATION	•	•		SITE	LOCATION TYPE				ACTIVITY	BIAS
5060	TRA	FFIC (ILLINOIS VEHIC		C	1900	<u>W STARR ST, F</u>	PEORIA, IL								88
LIGHTING		WEATHER	SUSP. USED	FORCE USED	# PREM	ENTRY PT.	ENTRY MEÁNS	EXIT PT		WEAPONS	CO	MMENTS			
UCR		SE DESC.			LOCATION				SITE	LOCATION TYPE				ACTIVITY	BIAS
510	AGG	RAVATED ASSAULT				<u>W STARR ST, F</u>									88
LIGHTING		WEATHER	SUSP. USED	USED	# PREM	ENTRY PT.	ENTRY MEANS	EXIT PT		WEAPONS		MMENTS			
UCR	OFFENS	SE DESC.		ATT/COMP	LOCATION				SITE	LOCATION TYPE				ACTIVITY	BIAS
LIGHTING		WEATHER	SUSP. USED	FORCE USED	# PREM	ENTRY PT.	ENTRY MEANS	EXIT PT		WEAPONS	CO	MMENTS			
UCR	OFFENS	GE DESC.	1	ATT/COMP	LOCATION			1	SITE	LOCATION TYPE				ACTIVITY	BIAS
LIGHTING		WEATHER	SUSP. USED	FORCE USED	# PREM	ENTRY PT.	ENTRY MEANS	EXIT PT		WEAPONS	CO	MMENTS			
UCR	OFFENS	SE DESC.	1	ATT/COMP	LOCATION			1	SITE	LOCATION TYPE				ACTIVITY	BIAS
LIGHTING		WEATHER	SUSP. USED	FORCE USED	# PREM	ENTRY PT.	ENTRY MEANS	EXIT PT		WEAPONS	CO	MMENTS			
UCR	OFFENS	SE DESC.		ATT/COMP	LOCATION				SITE	LOCATION TYPE				ACTIVITY	BIAS
LIGHTING		WEATHER	SUSP. USED	FORCE USED	# PREM	ENTRY PT.	ENTRY MEANS	EXIT PT		WEAPONS	CO	MMENTS			
UCR	OFFENS	GE DESC.		ATT/COMP	LOCATION				SITE	LOCATION TYPE				ACTIVITY	BIAS
LIGHTING		WEATHER	SUSP. USED	FORCE USED	# PREM	ENTRY PT.	ENTRY MEANS	EXIT PT		WEAPONS	CO	MMENTS			
UCR	OFFENS	GE DESC.		ATT/COMP	LOCATION				SITE	LOCATION TYPE				ACTIVITY	BIAS
LIGHTING	<u> </u>	WEATHER	SUSP. USED		# PREM	ENTRY PT.	ENTRY MEANS	EXIT PT		WEAPONS	CO	MMENTS		1	
SUCR	OFFENS	GE DESC.		ATT/COMP	LOCATION				SITE	LOCATION TYPE				ACTIVITY	BIAS
LIGHTING		WEATHER	SUSP. USED	FORCE	# PREM	ENTRY PT.	ENTRY MEANS	EXIT PT		WEAPONS	CO	MMENTS			
				USED											
UCR	OFFENS	SE DESC.		ATT/COMP	LOCATION				SITE	LOCATION TYPE	_	_		ACTIVITY	BIAS
LIGHTING		WEATHER	SUSP. USED	FORCE USED	# PREM	ENTRY PT.	ENTRY MEANS	EXIT PT		WEAPONS	CO	MMENTS		•	
UCR	OFFENS	SE DESC.		ATT/COMP	LOCATION	1	1	I	SITE	LOCATION TYPE	1			ACTIVITY	BIAS
LIGHTING	1	WEATHER	SUSP. USED	FORCE USED	# PREM	ENTRY PT.	ENTRY MEANS	EXIT PT		WEAPONS	CO	MMENTS		1	

AGE <u>4</u> _OF <u>5</u> _0 <u>3</u> <b>PEORIA POLICE DEPARTMENT - CRIMINAL REPORT</b> ASE SUMMARY: T/S IMPROPER SIGNAL X3, SPEEDING, AGG ASSAULT. This incident was captured on my department-issued bis report is a summary of this incident and is not verbatim. This incident was captured on my department-issued ody-worn camera and in-car fleet camera. Refer to my tagged camera footage for a verbatim account. et it be noted I was operating a fully-marked squad car 516 and wearing a department-issued body-worn camera. In 03.18.2024, at approximately 0455 hours, working 3A04, I (Officer Ward #1287) was stationary at 2700 W. Malone, cing eastbound. I observed the listed Honda Pickup truck (IL 51LCS) parked in front of 2700 W. Starr, which I new to be a place where patrons conduct illegal narcotic activity. I could see the listed vehicle pull away from e curb without signaling (IVC violation). I activated my in-car camera to capture the previously mentioned IVC on	04	03	24-00005253	
his report is a summary of this incident and is not verbatim. This incident was captured on my department-issued ody-worn camera and in-car fleet camera. Refer to my tagged camera footage for a verbatim account. It it be noted I was operating a fully-marked squad car 516 and wearing a department-issued body-worn camera. In 03.18.2024, at approximately 0455 hours, working 3A04, I (Officer Ward #1287) was stationary at 2700 W. Malone, cing eastbound. I observed the listed Honda Pickup truck (IL 5 ILCS) parked in front of 2700 W. Starr, which I new to be a place where patrons conduct illegal narcotic activity. I could see the listed vehicle pull away from e curb without signaling (IVC violation). I activated my in-car camera to capture the previously mentioned IVC on				
ody-worn camera and in-car fleet camera. Refer to my tagged camera footage for a verbatim account. It it be noted I was operating a fully-marked squad car 516 and wearing a department-issued body-worn camera. In 03.18.2024, at approximately 0455 hours, working 3A04, I (Officer Ward #1287) was stationary at 2700 W. Malone, cing eastbound. I observed the listed Honda Pickup truck (IL 15 ILCS 1) parked in front of 2700 W. Starr, which I new to be a place where patrons conduct illegal narcotic activity. I could see the listed vehicle pull away from e curb without signaling (IVC violation). I activated my in-car camera to capture the previously mentioned IVC on				
n 03.18.2024, at approximately 0455 hours, working 3A04, I (Officer Ward #1287) was stationary at 2700 W. Malone, cing eastbound. I observed the listed Honda Pickup truck (IL 15 ILCS 1) parked in front of 2700 W. Starr, which I new to be a place where patrons conduct illegal narcotic activity. I could see the listed vehicle pull away from e curb without signaling (IVC violation). I activated my in-car camera to capture the previously mentioned IVC on				
cing eastbound. I observed the listed Honda Pickup truck (IL <b>1995</b> ILCS) parked in front of 2700 W. Starr, which I new to be a place where patrons conduct illegal narcotic activity. I could see the listed vehicle pull away from e curb without signaling (IVC violation). I activated my in-car camera to capture the previously mentioned IVC on				
nmera.				
urned south on Ligonier and east on Latrobe, where I observed the listed vehicle turn north on Griswold and fail activate its turn signal (IVC violation). I then turned north on Griswold, where I observed the listed vehicle rn east on Starr and fail to activate its turn signal (IVC violation). At this time, I was still attempting to atch up to the listed vehicle so I could read/run the plate. I observed the car increase its speed and then ecrease its speed.				
nce at the intersection of Starr/Western, I observed the listed vehicle enter traffic at this time, almost riking a white sedan/car driving southbound Western passing star who had the right away (IVC Violation); I also oserved the listed vehicle fail to activate its turn signal when it turns on Western from Starr (IVC Violation). I so observed the listed driver look at my full-marked PPD vehicle through the rearview mirror. At this point, I ctivated my red and blue overhead lights, indicating a traffic stop.				
ne vehicle continued driving northbound Western at a high speed, disregarding my red and blue emergency lights. I bunded my siren to get the listed vehicle to stop, with negative results. It was apparent the listed vehicle would of stop, so I deactivated my overhead emergency lights and terminated the pursuit.				
could still see the taillight and observed the vehicle turn right; at the time, what I thought to be eastbound no Lincoln from Western. As I approached Lincoln/Western, I observed the listed vehicle parked in the parking lot Da Catch on Western.				
eactivated my overhead light and approached the vehicle's driver's side. Due to the erratic behavior, including tempting to flee initially, I believed Childers (Sole occupant) might've been intoxicated, so I requested the hilders(W/M, dressed in a black shirt with blond hair) to exit the vehicle. Childers did not comply.				
t this time, due to his uncooperative, I unholstered my department-issued firearm, pointed it in the direction of hilders, and told him to exit the vehicle. It was at this time Childers produced a black compact-style gun and pinted it at me. I retreated to the car's rear, radioed (10-32), and Childers took off westbound out of the arking lot, northbound Western, then eastbound Callender out of sight. Dispatch advised the vehicle was last seen estbound on I-74, passing the Gale exit.				
responded to 5 ILCS and spoke with a female (later identified as 5 ILCS) who Childers had just dropped if minutes before I attempted to stop him. 5 IL reported 5 ILCS 140/7(1)(c) - Personal Information - Clearly				

PAGE 5_ OF 5_ OG PEORIA POLICE DEPARTMENT - CRIMINIAL REPORT	DIST.	SUB.	INCIDENT NO.	SUPPL.
	04	03	24-00005253	
5 ILCS 140/7(1)(c) - Personal Information - Clearly Unwarranted Invasion of Privacy. 5 ILCS 140/7(1)(c) - Personal Information - Clearly Unwarranted Invasion of Privacy.				
5 ILCS 140/7(1)(c) - Personal Information - Clearly Unwarranted Invasion of Privacy.				
have known Childers. Childers reported 5 ILCS 140/7(1)(c) - Personal Childers reported 5 ILCS 140/7(1)(c) - Personal 5 ILCS 140/7(1)(c) was able to provide me with a recent phone number for Childers.				
It should be noted that I had eyes on the vehicle from the initial IVC violation. I attempted to contact the Leighton Alabama Police Department, where Childers has or once had an address from VIA LEADS/NCIC. I have yet to hear back at the completion of this report.				
I request the listed vehicle be impounded per city ordinance (Fleeing attempted to elude/Guns).				
I request when Childers is located, he be issued the following citations:				
1. Failure to signal x4.				
2. Failing to yield right away.				
3. Reckless driving.				
The listed vehicle was asked to be put into FLOCK. Also, an Officer safety message was disseminated via department email and LEADS.				
A 49 template was completed and forwarded to ECC supervisors.				
I was able to locate a prior incident (24-04007) 03/01/2024, where Ofc. Ruddle came into contact with Brian Childers at 2218 N. Flora. I was able to identified Childers via side profile from this video.				
I request this incident be review by CID.				
END OF REPORT.				

PAGE 1		UCR STA - 03	PE				RTME	NT - CRIN	/INA					ITAL REPO			INCIDENT 24-00		53	SUPPL. 001
TIME, DATE, DA			TIME	E,DATE, DA	AY OF OFFENSE - I	FROM/TO				RELATED INCIDEN	f NO./PRO.	ECT NO.		TION OF INCIDENT BY			FORIA			
TYPE	/10/24	NAME				ADDRESS	6						PHONE		JR DL, L	AJITI		INJURY	CIRCMUSTA	NCE CODE(S)
OWN		PAR-A-				7 BL	ACK JA	<u>CK BL, EA</u>	<u>ST P</u>	EORIA, IL									L	
P DESC.	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE H	HGT.	WGT.	HAIR	HAIR DESC.	EYES	CO	MPL. SHIRT		PANTS		COAT	CAP	SSN		DLN		
EMPL.	EMPLOYER	!			EMPLOYER	ADDRESS			EMPLO	IYER PHONE	G	ANG/ GAI	NG		ALIAS				ALIAS	5 DOB
	ARREST T		DISPOSITION		ST DATE ARRE	EST TIME AR	REST LOCATI	2NI				LIAS	DEMADKS		PAR-A-	DICE H	<u>IOTEL,</u>		WEAPONS	
ARREST	ARREST	IPE ARREST	DISPUSITION	AKKE.	STDATE ARRE	ST TIME AR	RESTLUCATI				ARREST	LUCATION	REIVIARNO						VEAPOINS	
TYPE		NAME	CS 140/7(1	1)(c) E	Porconal	ADDRESS	6		- 11 /				PHONE	S				INJURY	CIRCMUSTAN	VCE CODE(S)
0 <u>07</u> 1	SEX/RACE		RP AGE		WGT.	HAIR	HAIR DESC.	EYES		CS 140/7(1)(b)		PANTS		COAT	CAP	SSN		DLN	L	
DESC.								5 IL		40/7(1)(b) - Pri	vate In	ormatio								
EMPL.	EMPLOYER	2			EMPLOYER	ADDRESS			EMPLO	YER PHONE		ANG/ GAI	NG		ALIAS				ALIAS	S DOB
P	ARREST T	YPE ARREST	DISPOSITION	ARRE	ST DATE ARRE	EST TIME AR	REST LOCATI	DN				LOCATION	REMARKS					,	WEAPONS	
ARREST													DUONS	c					CIDCMUCTA	
TYPE		NAME				ADDRESS	>						PHONE	5				INJURY	CIRCMUSTAN	NCE CODE(S)
DESC.	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE H	HGT.	WGT.	HAIR	HAIR DESC.	EYES	CO	MPL. SHIRT		PANTS		COAT	CAP	SSN	I	DLN		
E	EMPLOYER	,			EMPLOYER	ADDRESS			EMPLO	YER PHONE		ANG/ GAI	NG		ALIAS				ALIAS	S DOB
EMPL.						1.5511200						LIAS			112110				112110	
ARREST	ARREST TY	YPE ARREST	DISPOSITION	ARRES	ST DATE ARRE	EST TIME AR	REST LOCATI	N			ARREST	LOCATION	REMARKS					,	WEAPONS	
UCR	OFFENS	SE DESC.				ATT/COMP	LOCATION						SITE	LOCATION TYPE				ACT	IVITY	BIAS
										1										
F		WEATHER			SUSP. USED	D FORCE USED	# PREM	ENTRY PT.		ENTRY MEANS		EXIT PT.		WEAPONS		COMMENTS				
UCR	OFFENS	SE DESC.				ATT/COMP	LOCATION						SITE	LOCATION TYPE				ACT	IVITY	BIAS
E N LIGHTING		WEATHER			SUSP. USED		# PREM	ENTRY PT.		ENTRY MEANS		EXIT PT.		WEAPONS		COMMENTS				
E N LIGHTING S E <sup>UCR</sup>	3	WEATHER			SUSP. USED	FORCE USED	# PREIVI	ENIRTPI.		ENTRY WEANS		EATLPT.		WEAPONS		COMMENTS				
E UCR	OFFENS	SE DESC.			I	ATT/COMP	LOCATION			1			SITE	LOCATION TYPE				ACT	IVITY	BIAS
S	i	WEATHER			SUSP. USED	FORCE	# PREM	ENTRY PT.		ENTRY MEANS		EXIT PT.		WEAPONS		COMMENTS				
						USED														
VEH	STATUS				MAKE		IODEL		STYLE			OR	REGIS	TRATION			100202		VALUE	
V <i>INFO</i> E VEH	SUS RECV OI	FFICER	RECV DATE	021   F	HD RECV TIME		<u>14</u> Y LOCATIOI		МС		BI	<u>_K</u>		CS 140/7(1)(b) -	_  <i>1HD1</i> `	<u>YBK12</u>			RECV VALUE	
REC			DAT	- /			. 200/110/						RECU	VERTCONDITION			^			
H I TOW	TOW PH	ONE TOV	V COMPANY	/					HLD <b>N</b>	BY	RELEA	SE INFO			VE		RS, BR			PRESENT <b>N</b>
P									11								<u>хэ, ыл</u>			
R																				
E <u>REC</u> H <u>VEH</u> I <u>TOW</u> P R O P																			1	
			1										1							
REPORT		NAME/BADGE				NG SUPERVISO		F		CASE STATUS	ASSIGNEE	TO			EVT	FRA COPIES T	0			<u> </u>
X	NO ULLICER	NAME/DADGE			AFEROVI	NO SUF LIVISU		1L		GAGE STATUS						INA GUEIÈS I	0			
LEAC	CH,TOD	DD M	P	P912	МСМ	ILLEN, R	OBERT	L PP104	40		ASSIGNED	ΝΒΥ								

PAGE 2_ OF 3_ 03 PEORIA POLICE DEPARTMENT - CRIMINAL REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT	DIST.	SUB.	INCIDENT NO. 24-00005253	SUPPL 001
CASE SUMMARY: ASSIST SID MEMBERS, 49 SUBJECT TAKEN INTO CUSTODY.	C			
Assigned to the Special Investigations Division/Street Crimes Unit. Wearing plain clothes with PPD badge. I was Iriving PPD covert vehicle #985, not equipped with audio/video recording equipment.				
For more information refer to original report, supp. reports, and PPD BWC video footage. Summary of events and not verbatim. Events may not be in chronological order.				
Dn 03-18-24 at approx. 0930hrs, SID Officers were briefed by CID in regards to this investigation. Brian Childers nad probable cause for arrest, Agg. Assault Police Officer/Traffic related Offenses. For more information refer o original and supp. reports.				
At approx. 1005hrs, SID Officers were informed by CID that Childers had been staying at the Par-A-Dice Hotel room 509.   For more information refer to CID supp. reports.				
5ID Officers responded to the area of the Par-A-Dice Hotel and checked the parking lots for the black Honda Ridgeline IL registration 5 ILCS negative findings.				
Dfc. Russell/myself went inside Par-A-Dice Hotel to verify the hotel information (plain clothes). We made contact with 5 ILCS 140/7(1)(c) - employee at the front desk. 5 ILCS verified that Childers was registered to room #509. 5 ILC stated 5 ILCS 140/7(1)(c) - Personal Information - 5 ILCS stated 5 ILCS 140/7(1)(c) - Personal Information - Clearly As I was finishing talking to 5 ILC an unknown white male wearing a do-rag on his head, tan shoes, blue pants, blue shirt, and outer dark color coat came to the desk. Ofc. Russell left the hotel, I made contact with Lt. Sylvester to give him a back brief while standing in the outer vestibule hotel lobby area. I then returned to the front desk to give 5 ILC a business card. 5 ILCS then stated 5 ILCS 140/7(1)(c) - Personal Information - Clearly 5 ILCS 140/7(1)(c) - Personal Information - Clearly				
At approx. 1034hrs, SID Officers made contact with Childers as he was walking back towards the main hotel doors. SID Officers identified themselves as the police and gave Childers numerous commands "POLICE, DON'T MOVE, UNDER ARREST, GO TO THE GROUND". Ofc. Russell, Ofc. Cowan, Ofc. Redpath were wearing plain clothes with black outer vest carrier with the words "Police" affixed to the front/rear and PPD BWC. I did not have time/opportunity to fawn my outer vest carrier with PPD BWC that was in my covert PPD vehicle parked in the outer parking lot area. Due to Childers' possibly being armed, I immediately drew my firearm and pointed it directly at Childers. I equested East Peoria Officers to respond via dispatch. Eventually Childers complied to commands. Childers was handcuffed/detained without further incident. Childers was in possession of a handgun, meth, and drug equipment. For more information refer to supp. reports. I was then able to retrieve my outer vest/PPD BWC. Childers was ransported by Sgt. Lane to the PPD and turned over to CID. The motorcycle was towed by Mr. Towit's Towing to the PPD for a pending CID search warrant. I followed the tow to the PPD and it was secured in the CSU sally port.				
SID/CID then secured the Par-A-Dice Hotel room 509 for a pending CID search warrant. Refer to supp. reports for nore information.				
PPD BWC video footage flagged.				

	05 -	UCR STATUS													DIST	. SUB.	INCIDEN	T NO.		SUPPL.
PAGE <u>3</u>	_ UF <u>3</u>	UCR STATUS <b>03</b>	PEOF	ria pol	ICE DE	EPART	MENT	- CRIM	IINAL F	REPOR	T - SU	PPLEN	<b>IENTA</b>	L REP	ORTC		24-0	0005253	3	001
		•																		

PA	GE 1	OF <u>2</u>	UCR STA - 02-CIL		ORIA POLI	CE DEP	ARTMEN	T - CRIM	IINAL REPOR	RT - SUP	PLEMENT	AL REPORT	T - SUI	PPLEM	IENTAL REF	DIST.	SUB. 03	INCIDENT N 24-00		53	SUPPL.
		reported 18/24			ME,DATE, DAY OF							T NO./PROJECT NO		LOCATIO	DN OF INCIDENT BY	STREET ADDRES					
	TYPE BUS	10/21					ADDRESS <b>180</b>		NGTON VA			MINICTED		PHONES			. <u></u>		NJURY	CIRCMUSTANC	CE CODE(S)
Р	DESC.	SEX/RACE		RP AGE		WGT.		HAIR DESC.	EYES		. SHIRT	PANTS		CC	ТАС	CAP	SSN		DLN		
	EMPL.	EMPLOYER		1		EMPLOYER	ADDRESS		I	EMPLOYER	R PHONE	GANG/ ALIAS	GANG			ALIAS				ALIAS [	DOB
Ε	ARREST	ARREST TY	/PE ARREST	DISPOSITIO	ON ARREST D	ATE ARRE	ST TIME AR	RREST LOCATI	ON			ARREST LOCATI	ON REMA	IRKS						WEAPONS	
	TYPE		NAME				ADDRESS	S						PHONES				1	NJURY	CIRCMUSTANC	CE CODE(S)
0	DESC.	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE	HGT.	WGT.	HAIR	HAIR DESC.	EYES	COMPL	SHIRT	PANTS	6	CC	TAC	CAP	SSN		DLN		
	EMPL.	EMPLOYER				EMPLOYER	ADDRESS			EMPLOYER	R PHONE	GANG/ ALIAS	GANG			ALIAS				ALIAS [	DOB
Ρ	ARREST	ARREST TY	PE ARREST	DISPOSITIO	ON ARREST D	ATE ARRE	ST TIME AR	REST LOCATI	ON			ARREST LOCATI	ON REMA	IRKS					1	WEAPONS	
L	TYPE		NAME				ADDRESS	S						PHONES				1	NJURY	CIRCMUSTANC	CE CODE(S)
	DESC.	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE	HGT.	WGT.	HAIR	HAIR DESC.	EYES	COMPL	. SHIRT	PANTS	ŝ	CC	TAC	САР	SSN		DLN		
Ε	EMPL.	EMPLOYER				EMPLOYER	ADDRESS		I	EMPLOYER	R PHONE	GANG/ ALIAS	GANG			ALIAS				ALIAS [	DOB
	ARREST	ARREST TY	PE ARREST	DISPOSITIO	ON ARREST D	ATE ARRE	ST TIME AR	REST LOCATI	ON			ARREST LOCATI	ON REMA	IRKS						WEAPONS	
	UCR	OFFENS	SE DESC.		·		ATT/COMP	LOCATION				•	SITE		LOCATION TYPE				ACT	IVITY	BIAS
0 F	LIGHTING	I	WEATHER			SUSP. USED	FORCE USED		ENTRY PT.	E	NTRY MEANS	EXIT	PT.		WEAPONS	C	OMMENTS				
F E N	UCR	OFFENS	SE DESC.		I		ATT/COMP	LOCATION	I	I			SITE		LOCATION TYPE	I			ACT	IVITY	BIAS
N S	LIGHTING		WEATHER			SUSP. USED	FORCE USED		ENTRY PT.	E	NTRY MEANS	EXIT	PT.		WEAPONS	C	OMMENTS				1
S E S	UCR	OFFENS	SE DESC.				ATT/COMP	LOCATION		•			SITE		LOCATION TYPE	I			ACT	IVITY	BIAS
3	LIGHTING	1	WEATHER			SUSP. USED	FORCE USED		ENTRY PT.	E	NTRY MEANS	EXIT	PT.		WEAPONS	C	OMMENTS				
.,																					
V E									1												
H /				1										1							
H / P R O P			ľ																		
0									L. L												
					ı													· · ·		•	
Х	REPORTIN	G OFFICER	NAME/BADGE			APPROVIN	IG SUPERVISC	DR NAME/BAD	GE		CASE STATUS	ASSIGNED TO				1140	A COPIES T	0			
	HULS	E,SCC	ОТТ М		PP1092	МСМ	LLEN,R	OBER	TL PP104	40	45	ASSIGNED BY	ON.M	IICHA	ELS PP	1033					

	DIST.	SUB.	INCIDENT NO.	SUPF
02-CID   PEORIA POLICE DEPARTMENT - CRIMINAL REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPO	DRT 04	03	24-00005253	002
ASE SUMMARY: T/S IMPROPER SIGNAL X3, SPEEDING, AGG ASSAULT.				
n listed date, I was informed the suspect in this case, Brian Childers, was using the phone number <b>5 ILCS</b> sing Accurint Trax and Accurint for Law Enforcement I was able to confirm the phone number <b>5 ILCS</b> was a none number supported by Verizon Wireless. I then drafted a preservation of records request for records ertaining to the phone number <b>5 ILCS</b> which I then submitted to Verizon Wireless via electronic mail.				
vas later informed by Sgt. Johnston that the suspect, Childers, had been taken into custody by members of the PPD ID. I was informed Childers was taken into custody at the Par-A-Dice Hotel and Casino in East Peoria. I was Iditionally informed that Childers had been renting a room at the Par-A-Dice Hotel and Casino (room # 509) at the ne of his arrest. I then drafted a search warrant for both room # 509 and Childers Harley Davidson motorcycle hich was towed from the hotel to the PPD Crime Scene Unit.				
ater presented the search warrant to the honorable Judge Cordis who reviewed and signed the search warrant at 156 hours.				
ater placed a copy of the signed search warrant into Childers property which would accompany him to the Peoria ounty Jail.				
etective Rodgers and Cox executed the search warrant on the hotel room after the search warrant had been signed ee supplemental reports for details).				
vestigation continues.				

D/	AGE 1		UCR STA													DIST.	SUB.	INCIDENT	NO.		SUPPL.
			02-CIL					INAL REPO	ORT - SUPPLE	MENTAL					PLEMENTAL RE		03	24-00	00525	3	003
		REPORTED	1074		NE, DATE, DAY O			102/10	24 1024		RELATED INCIDEN	IT NO./PRO.	ECT NO.		ON OF INCIDENT BY						
M	<b>JN 03/</b> TYPE	/18/24 ]	NAME	M	1ON 03/1	8/24 10	34;MOI		24 1034					PHONES	BLACK JA	<u>CK BL, E/</u>	AST PL		IL INJURY	CIRCMUSTAN	
	ARR				DIAND			-			, IL 61605				6 140/7(1)(b)	- Private			INJURT	CIRCINUSTAIN	E CODE(S)
		SEX/RACE		RP ÁGE		WGT.		HAIR DESC.	EYE		MPL. SHIRT		PANTS		DAT	CAP	SSN		DLN		
Ρ	DESC.	<i>M/ W</i>	01/25/79	045	511	190	BLN	BLONDE OR ST	RAWBERRY <b>BL</b>		TEE		JEANS	5 D	USTER			5 ILCS 14	40/7(1)(	b) - Private	
	EMPL.	EMPLOYER				EMPLOYER /	ADDRESS			EMPLO	YER PHONE		ANG/ GANG	6		ALIAS				ALIAS	JOB
		ARREST TY		DISPOSITIO	N ARREST D			REST LOCATIO	)N				LIAS	MARKS					N	VEAPONS	
Ε	ARREST	0	87	00110		/24 103			КЈАСК В	L			KING LO		HOTEL					HANDGL	JN
	TYPE	-	NAME		100,20	/= - 1===	ADDRESS					1		PHONES					INJURY	CIRCMUSTAN	
0						I										1					
0	DESC.	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE	HGT.	WGT.	HAIR	HAIR DESC.	EYE	s cor	MPL. SHIRT		PANTS	C	DAT	CAP	SSN		DLN		
		EMPLOYER				EMPLOYER	ADDRESS			EMPLO	YER PHONE	G	ANG/ GANG	;		ALIAS				ALIAS	DOB
Ρ	EMPL.												LIAS								
	ARREST	ARREST TY	PE ARREST	DISPOSITIO	N ARREST D	ATE ARRE	ST TIME AR	REST LOCATIO	DN			ARREST	LOCATION RE	MARKS					١	VEAPONS	
	TYPE		NAME				ADDRESS							PHONES					INJURY	CIDCMUSTAN	
L	TTPE		INAIVIE				ADDRES:	>						PHONES					INJURT	CIRCMUSTAN	E CODE(S)
	0500	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE	HGT.	WGT.	HAIR	HAIR DESC.	EYE	s cor	MPL. SHIRT		PANTS	C	DAT	CAP	SSN		DLN		
	DESC.																				
E	EMPL.	EMPLOYER				EMPLOYER /	ADDRESS			EMPLO	YER PHONE		ANG/ GANG	5		ALIAS				ALIAS	JOB
		ARREST TY	PE ARREST	DISPOSITIO	N ARREST D	ATE ARRE	ST TIME AR	REST LOCATIO	)N				LIAS	MARKS					N	VEAPONS	
	ARREST	Autor II		00110	IN THIREST D							ANNEST	LOOMINGIANE								
	UCR	OFFENS	E DESC.				ATT/COMP	LOCATION					SI	TE	LOCATION TYPE				ACTI	VITY	BIAS
0	1411	AGG	RAVATE	D UNL	AWFUL		<u>C</u>			K BL, E	<u>EAST PEO</u>	RIA, II							Ρ		88
O F	LIGHTING		WEATHER			SUSP. USED	FORCE USED	# PREM	ENTRY PT.		ENTRY MEANS		EXIT PT.		WEAPONS		OMMENTS				
F	UCR	OFFENS	E DESC				ATT/COMP	LOCATION					l si	TE	HANDGL	JN			ACTI	VITY	BIAS
	1910		HAMPHE		NE POSS	SESSIO			ΔΓΚΙΔΓ	KRIF	AST PEO	RIA II			LOOMINITIE				P		88
E N	LIGHTING		WEATHER			SUSP. USED	FORCE		ENTRY PT.	<u>, DL, L</u>	ENTRY MEANS	<u>1 \//  1</u>	EXIT PT.		WEAPONS	C	OMMENTS				100
S E S						r															
E	ucr <b>3200</b>	OFFENS	e desc. <b>ED VIOL</b>				ATT/COMP		ACKIAC	י וס ע	EAST PEO	ו גוס		TE	LOCATION TYPE				ACTI	VITY	bias <b>88</b>
S	LIGHTING		WEATHER	LINCL	(F033L	SUSP. USED	FORCE		ACKJACI ENTRY PT.	<u>n dl, e</u>	ENTRY MEANS	<u>'RIA, II</u>	EXIT PT.		WEAPONS	C	OMMENTS				100
							L USED								HANDGL	JN					
		PROP CL			ACTION BRA			IODEL		TYPE			OR	DRUG		SERIAL NO				VALUE	
V	INFO	DRUGS RECV OF	CONTROLLI			ETH	1	BAG N		METH	Н	С	LR		METHAMPHETAMINE 0.700 GRAI					<u>50.00</u>	
Ε		RECV OF	FICER	RECV DA	TE		RECOVER	Y LOCATION	I					RECOVE	RY CONDITION					RECV VALUE	
H /	REC PROF	TAG NO		I	I		1									OW	NER			0.00	PRESENT
/	EVID	32739	00																		
P		PROP CL	455		ACTION BRA			IODEL		TYPE	~	со	LOR	WEIGHT		SERIAL NO				VALUE	
R	INFO		MS - HAND			JGER		<u>C9S</u>	1	PIST	OL	BI	_K	9MM		328-05	527			0.00 RECV VALUE	
	PROF REC	RECVOF	FILEK	RECV DA			RECOVER	Y LOCATION	v					RECOVI	ERY CONDITION					0.00	
	PROF	TAG NO		,	I							-				ом	'NER				PRESENT
	EVID	32738				1				1											
	REPORTIN	G OFFICER N	AME/BADGE			APPROVIN	G SUPERVISC	or Name/Badg	E		CASE STATUS	ASSIGNED COX	NICHO	LAS I	PP	1140 EXTR	A COPIES T	0			
Х	חווכר			י ח	1111	IEAC	H.TODI	ר и	PP9	12	15	ASSIGNED	) BY								
	RUSS	ELL,N	COLAS	υŀ	PP1111	LEAC	, i ODL	ואו כ	FF9.	12	AS	JOHN	ISTON,	MICHA	ELS PP	1033					

PAGE <u>2</u>	_OF <u>4_</u>	UCR STATI		ORIA POL	ICE DEPARTME	NT - CR	IMINAL REPORT - SUPPL	LEMENTAL	REPORT - SUPPL	EMENTAL REPOR	RT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPO	DIS ORT <b>0</b> 4			IDENT NO. <b>4-000052</b> .	53	SUPPL.
INFO	PROP CLASS	NCY (	550)	action E	US GOV		MODEL CURRENCY	<sup>TYPE</sup> MON	EY	<sup>COLOR</sup> GRN		SERIAL OWN		AN CH	ILDERS		,
PROI REC	RECV OFFIC	ER	RECV D	ATE		RECOVI	ERY LOCATION				RECOVERY CONDITION					RECV VALUE	
PRO	TAG NO 327389							·					OWNER				PRESENT
PRO	P PROP CLAS	S	^ E (562		BRAND CHAPSTIC	гĸ	MODEL CONTAINER	TYPE UTE	NSII	color WHI		SERIAL	NO			value <b>0.00</b>	
<sup>E</sup> PRO	P RECV OFFIC		RECV DA			1	ERY LOCATION	1012	1.SIL		RECOVERY CONDITION					RECV VALUE	
H PRO	P TAG NO												OWNER			0.00	PRESENT
<u>EVID</u> PROF	PROP CLASS	5		ACTION	BRAND		MODEL	TYPE		COLOR		SERIAL				VALUE	<u> </u>
INFO	OTHER PR	<u>OPERTY</u> ER	(/C (835) RECV D		BLACKHA		HOLSTER ERY LOCATION	HOLS	STER	BLK	RECOVERY CONDITION	OWN	<u>N: BRI/</u>	<u>AN CH</u>	<u>ILDERS</u>	RECV VALUE	
REC	TAG NO								,				OWNER			0.00	PRESENT
L <u>EVID</u>	327391																<u> </u>
Ε	_		1														
s	_																T
,							Ι				I						
P																	
R																	
0													• •				
Р												1					
-																	
		I							1								<u>.</u>
R				I													
Τ																	
γ																	<u> </u>
																	T
																	1

PAGE <u>3_</u> OF <u>4_</u>	UCR STATUS	PEORIA POLICE DEPARTMENT - CRIMINAL REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT 04		INCIDENT NO. 24-00005253	SUPP 003
CASE SUMMAR	1 1	PEORIA POLICE DEPARTMENT - CRIMINAL REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT   UT	05	24-00003233	00.
		. X3, SPEEDING, AGG ASSAULT.			
vearing a black o	outer vest	ned to the Special Investigation Division as 1B93. I was dressed in plain clothes while carrier with "POLICE" across the front and "US MARSHALS FUGITIVE TASK FORCE" across the arked USMS vehicle.			
were informed th ehicle produced dentified as Bria	nat Officer ' a firearm n Childers	rs, SID officers were briefed in the SID office in regards to this incident. SID Officers Ward had conducted a traffic stop at approximately 0430 hours where the driver of the and pointed it at the officer. Information was relayed that the suspect driver was (12/15/79) and was driving a black Honda Ridgeline. Childers, nor his vehicle, had the briefing. SID officers were tasked with locating and apprehending Childers.			
he Paradise Hot he lot. Sgt Leach oom 509 and wa nd walked to ge Childers. Once d lue to the close o egan walking al ndicated via radi	el in East n and I we is schedul t coffee. H one speak resemblan ong the sid o that the	A Ridgeline, SID received information from detectives that Childers had been staying at Peoria, IL. I responded to the hotel and checked the lot but the Ridgeline was not in nt inside the hotel and spoke to the hostess who advised that Childers was staying in ed to check out at 1100 hours. While speaking to the hostess, a male came into the lobby le then stood in line behind us. This male was later identified by the hostess as Brian ing to the hostess, I returned to my truck and immediately reviewed a photo of Childers ce of the male I observed in the lobby. Moments later, Childers exited the hotel and de of the business. While looking through Childers through binoculars, Sgt Leach hostess had confirmed to him that the male we had observed was Childers. Sgt Leach hotel to take Childers into custody.			
im to put his hai eet. Childers eve Cowan indicated rom his waistbar Chapstick contai Itensil believed t	nds up. Ch entually pu that Child nd and sec ner was lo o be used	nd I converged on Childers in the parking lot at approximately the same time announcing for ilders initially did not comply with our orders to go to the ground and remained on his t his hands up then went to his knees where he was handcuffed by Ofc Redpath and I. Ofc ers had a firearm concealed in the small of his back in a holster. I removed the handgun cured it in my vehicle. Childers was searched incident to arrest and a small white cated that contained a small plastic bag containing methamphetamine. Childers also had a to ingest controlled substances. The suspected methamphetamine was tested using the ced a positive reaction for methamphetamine.			
Childers was trar o pointing the gu	nsported to In we rem	PPD where he was interviewed by Detectives. I was later informed that Childers admitted proved from his person at Ofc Ward.			
The handgun wa ound to not be s	s found to tolen.	be a Ruger LC9s (#328-05527) with a loaded magazine. The firearm was checked in leads and			
Childers was trar	sported to	PCJ by 2A29 for charges related to this incident.			
Axon BWC was a	activated a	uring this incident.			
Det Cox contacte lue to being in T	d Tazewe azewell Co	ll County for charges of Aggravated UUW, Possession of Methamphetamine, and Armed Violence punty during this arrest.			

	UCR STATUS		DIST.	SUB.	INCIDENT NO.	SUPPL.
PAGE <u>4_</u> OF <u>4_</u>	02-CID	PEORIA POLICE DEPARTMENT - CRIMINAL REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT	04	03	24-00005253	003
See other reports	s for detail	<i>S</i> .				

PAGE			UCR STAT	PEOI					REPORT - SUF	PLEMENTAL R	EPORT - S							UPPLEMENTAL R			SUB.	INCIDEN 24-0	г no. <b>00052</b> :	53	SUPPL. 004
TIME,DATE MON		REPORTED	1022	TIN	ME,DATE, DAY O	F OFFENS	E - FROM	/TO				RELA	TED INCIDEN	T NO./PRO	OJECT NO.			DN OF INCIDENT BY			כד הר				
TYPE		10/24 .	NAME				ļ	ADDRES:	S								ZI I HONES	DLACKJA	<u>CR DL, I</u>	EA.	51 P L		INJURY	CIRCMUSTAN	CE CODE(S)
						Lucz					=0										CON				
P	SC.	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE	HGI.	WGT.		HAIR	HAIR DESC.	EY	ES	COMPL.	SHIRT		PANTS		CO	JAI	CAP		SSN		DLN		
EM	21	EMPLOYER				EMPLOY	ER ADDR	RESS			EMP	LOYER P	HONE		0/11/0/	GANG			ALIAS					ALIAS	DOB
		ARREST TY		DISPOSITIO	N ARREST D	ΔΤΕ Δ	RREST TI	MELA	REST LOCATIO	- N					ALIAS T LOCATIO	N REMARK	KS							WEAPONS	
ARR	EST	/////20111												, and the	1 200/110										
TYPE			NAME				4	ADDRES:	S							PI	HONES						INJURY	CIRCMUSTAN	CE CODE(S)
0		SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE	HGT.	WGT.	H	HAIR	HAIR DESC.	EY	ES (	COMPL.	SHIRT		PANTS		CO	TAC	CAP		SSN		DLN		
DES		EMPLOYER					/ER ADDR					LOYER P	LIONE			GANG			ALIAS					ALIAS	DOR
P	PL.	EWPLOTER				EIVIPLO		KE33			EIVIP	LUTER PI	HUNE		GANG/ GANG/ ALIAS	ANG			ALIAS					ALIAS	БОВ
ARR	EST	ARREST TY	PE ARREST	DISPOSITIO	N ARREST D	ATE A	RREST TI	ME AF	RREST LOCATIO	NC				ARRES	T LOCATIO	N REMARK	KS		•					WEAPONS	
TYPE			NAME				1	ADDRES:	S							PI	HONES						INJURY	CIRCMUSTAN	CE CODE(S)
4			DODINOS	55.405	1107	LWOT					50		QUIDT		DANTO						CCN				
DES	SC.	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE	HGI.	WGT.	ľ	HAIR	HAIR DESC.	EY	ES (	COMPL.	SHIRT		PANTS		CO	JAI	CAP		SSN		DLN		
EMI	PL.	EMPLOYER			1	EMPLOY	/ER ADDR	RESS	1		EMP	LOYER P	HONE		GANG/ GANG/	GANG			ALIAS					ALIAS	DOB
ARR	EST	ARREST TY	PE ARREST	DISPOSITIO	IN ARREST D	ATE A	RREST TI	ME AF	RREST LOCATIO	NC				ARRES	T LOCATIO	N REMARK	KS							WEAPONS	
UCR		OFFENS	E DESC.				ATT/	/COMP	LOCATION							SITE		LOCATION TYPE					ACT	IVITY	BIAS
0	TINC		WEATHER			SUSP. US			- # DDEM	ENTRY PT.		ENT	RY MEANS		EXIT P			WEAPONS		CON	/MENTS				
F	TING		WEATHER			303P. 03		FORCE USED	# PREIVI	ENIKTPI.		ENI	KT WEANS		EALLP	1.		WEAPONS		CON	/IVIEINI 3				
F <sub>UCR</sub>		OFFENS	E DESC.				ATT/	/COMP	LOCATION							SITE		LOCATION TYPE					ACT	IVITY	BIAS
N LIGH	TING		WEATHER			SUSP. US	SED	FORCE	# PREM	ENTRY PT.		ENT	RY MEANS		EXIT P	T.		WEAPONS		CON	/MENTS				
S		OFFENS	E DECO													OITE							1.03		DIAC
S E <sup>UCR</sup> S		OFFENS	E DESC.				AII	COMP	LOCATION							SITE		LOCATION TYPE					AC	IVITY	BIAS
JLIGH	TING		WEATHER			SUSP. US	SED 🔲	FORCE USED		ENTRY PT.		ENT	RY MEANS		EXIT P	T.		WEAPONS		CON	IMENTS		1		
																		1							
V																									
P												I													
R																									
/ P R O P																									
REPO	ORTING	G OFFICER N	I IAME/BADGE			APPR	OVING SU	PERVISO	or Name/Bado	GE		CAS	SE STATUS	ASSIGN	ED TO				EX	(TRA (	COPIES TO	)			
Х					001151						117			ASSIGN	ED BY										
	11/1//	N / A(	<u>CHARY L</u>		PP1151	ILEA	<b>\</b> СН, Т	וטטו	UM	PPS	12	1													

AGE 2 OF 2 UCR STATUS		DIST.	SUB.	INCIDENT NO.	SUPPL
	PEORIA POLICE DEPARTMENT - CRIMINAL REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT	С		24-00005253	004
ASE SUMMARY: 10-49 MALE TAKEN INT	O CUSTODY, 10-32 LOCATED				
0n 03-18-2024 at 0850 hou Detective. I was in plain clo overt vehicle.	rs, I was assigned to the Peoria Police Department Special Investigation Division as a hes, wearing black outer-vest carrier stating "POLICE" on front and back, driving a				
iscovered that the suspect	se by CID detectives and SGT Leach. During the course of the investigation, it was in this case, Brian Childers, was possibly at the Par-A-Dice Hotel in East Peoria, nded to the Par-A-Dice hotel and did not observe the suspect or his Honda Ridgeline				
ne lobby area of the hotel a o to a black in color Harley	el to speak with staff. Officers were advised by SGT. Leach that Childers' was leaving nd going to the parking lot. I observed Childers exit the front door of the hotel and Davidson. I then advised SGT Leach that Childers was leaving the motorcycle and going Leach advised to take Childers into custody prior to reentering the hotel.				
nd pointing a firearm at a l ointed it directly at Childer y several officers to go to t	n the parking lot and exited my covert vehicle. Due to Childers' possibly being armed Peoria Police Officer within the last few hours, I immediately drew my firearm and 5. I shouted "POLICE, DON'T MOVE. GO TO THE GROUND". Childers was told several times, he ground which he did not comply. I maintained my weapon directly at Childers upper s to go to his knees and go to the ground.				
ehind his head and was se put my hands around Chile	ees, I ordered Childers to put his hands behind his head. Childers then put his hands cured in handcuffs. Prior to any movement of Childers, I began a pat down of his person. lers waist and immediately felt a firearm in his waistband, in the small of his lower tating "he has a gun". OFC. N. Russell then retrieved the firearm from Childers				
nce the firearm was remo	red, Childers was brought to his feet. Childers was placed in SGT. M. Lane's squad car.				
then went to room 509 and oom at a later time.	stood by until relieved by Detective J. Rodgers. CID prepared and executed on the hotel				
then left the scene. BWC f	agged as evidence.				

PAGE 1	OF <u>2</u>	UCR STAT - <b>03</b>		RIA POLICE DEPA	RTMENT - C	RIMINAL RE	PORT -	SUPPLEMENT	AL REPORT - SUPI	PLEMENTA	L REPORT	T - SUPPLEME	NTAL REF	PORT - SUP	PLEMENTA	AL REPOR	T - SUPPLEMENTAL	DIST		SUB.	INCIDEN 24-0	г NO. <b>00052</b> :	53	SUPPL.
TIME,DATE, DA				ME,DATE, DAY O								TED INCIDEN				LOCATIO	ON OF INCIDENT BY	STREET ADDR						
MON 03	/18/24					1.0	00500										BLACK JA	CK BL, E	EAS	T PE	ORIA		OFONIUCTAN	
TYPE		NAME				AD	DRESS								P	PHONES						INJURY	CIRCMUSTANC	LE CODE(S)
P DESC.	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE	HGT.	WGT.	HA	IR	HAIR DESC.	EYE	s c	COMPL.	SHIRT		PANTS		CC	TAC	САР		SSN		DLN	I	
EMPL.	EMPLOYER				EMPLOY	ER ADDRES	SS			EMPL	LOYER PH	HONE		GANG/ ALIAS	GANG			ALIAS		<u> </u>			ALIAS I	DOB
ARREST	ARREST TY	(PE ARREST I	DISPOSITIO	N ARREST D	ATE AF	RREST TIME	E ARF	REST LOCATIO	DN					T LOCATIC	ON REMAR	RKS							WEAPONS	
TYPE		NAME				AD	DRESS								P	PHONES						INJURY	CIRCMUSTANO	CE CODE(S)
O DESC.	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE	HGT.	WGT.	HA	IR	HAIR DESC.	EYE	s c	COMPL.	SHIRT		PANTS		CC	TAC	CAP		SSN		DLN		
EMPL.	EMPLOYER				EMPLOY	ER ADDRES	SS			EMPL	LOYER PI	HONE		0/11/0/	GANG			ALIAS					ALIAS I	DOB
ARREST	ARREST TY	PE ARREST I	DISPOSITIO	N ARREST D	ATE AF	RREST TIME	ARF	REST LOCATIO	DN					ALIAS	ON REMAR	RKS							WEAPONS	
TYPE		NAME				AD	DRESS								P	PHONES						INJURY	CIRCMUSTANO	CE CODE(S)
DESC.	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE	HGT.	WGT.	HA	IR	HAIR DESC.	EYE	s c	COMPL.	SHIRT		PANTS		CC	TAC	CAP		SSN		DLN		
E EMPL.	EMPLOYER EMP					ER ADDRES	SS			EMPI	LOYER PH	HONE		GANG/	GANG			ALIAS					ALIAS I	DOB
ARREST	ARREST TY	ATE AF	RREST TIME	E ARF	REST LOCATIO	DN					T LOCATIO	on Remar	RKS							WEAPONS				
UCR	OFFENS	SE DESC.				ATT/CO	OMP	LOCATION							SITE		LOCATION TYPE					ACT	IVITY	BIAS
F	5	WEATHER			SUSP. US		ORCE USED	# PREM	ENTRY PT.		ENTI	RY MEANS		EXIT F	PT.		WEAPONS		COMM	ENTS				
UCR	OFFENS	SE DESC.				ATT/CO	OMP	LOCATION							SITE		LOCATION TYPE					ACT	IVITY	BIAS
LIGHTING	;	WEATHER			SUSP. US		ORCE USED	# PREM	ENTRY PT.		ENTI	RY MEANS		EXIT F	PT.		WEAPONS		COMM	ENTS				
S UCR	OFFENS	SE DESC.				ATT/CO	OMP	LOCATION							SITE		LOCATION TYPE					ACT	IVITY	BIAS
LIGHTING	;	WEATHER			SUSP. US		ORCE USED	# PREM	ENTRY PT.		ENTI	RY MEANS		EXIT F	PT.		WEAPONS		COMM	ENTS				-
		I.						<u> </u>									4							
V																								
H			L	1																			1	
P		I																						1
/ P R O P										_1			I											
			L	I		I															I			
REPORTI	NG OFFICER	NAME/BADGE			APPRO	VING SUPE	RVISO	R NAME/BADO	ĴΕ	1	CAS	SE STATUS	ASSIGN	ED TO				EX	TRA CC	OPIES TO				
X REDI	PATH,A	NDREW	Jł	PP1133	LEA	CH,T	ODE	ОМ	PP9.	12			ASSIGN	ED BY										

CASE SUMMARY: ASSIST SID MEMBERS, 49 SUBJECT TAKEN INTO CUSTODY. A survey of the form of the street Crimes Unit. I was wearing plain clothes with a black outer vest carrier with the word "Police" on the front and back. I was operating PPD issued covert vehicle %19. At approximately 0930hrs I was briefed by CID in regards to this investigation. Brian Childers had probable cause for his arrest in regards to this case. At approximately 1005hrs Information was gathered that Childers was staying in the Par-A-Dice casino hotel located in East Peoria. I responded to the area and started looking around the parking lots of the hotel and casino. I knew while I was doing this that Sgt. Leach and Officer Russell were going to speak to management in the hotel in regards to this investigation. I drove to the parking of the casino hotel and parked. When I parked I observed a white male walking outside of the hotel in the general direction of my vehicle. At this time i recognized this male to be Childers. Simultaneously Sgt. Leach and Officer Russell were going to speak to management in the hotel in frequents of the hotel in the general direction of my vehicle. At this time i recognized this male to be Childers. Simultaneously Sgt. Leach aired over our radio that Childers was walking outside. At approximately 1033hrs it was decided we would make contact with Childers. I followed behind Officer Cowan and could see Childers was walking towards to the anten officer and it was likely he was still armed. For approximately 1033hrs it was decided to the mean and the ording officer and it was likely he was still armed. For approximately 1040 his hands to the asting that he wanted talk all the while because it was known to me that Childers while telling him "Police, get on the ground". I did this because it was known to me that Childers in the air stating that he wanted talk all the while ignoring our commands. Childers finally complied and we took him into custody. See other reports for further. Officer Cowan i	PAGE 2_OF 2_ UCR STATUS 03 PEORIA POLICE DEPARTMENT - CRIMINAL REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REP	dist. C	SUB.	INCIDENT NO. 24-00005253	SUPPI 005
black outer vest carrier with the word "Police" on the front and back. I was operating PPD issued covert vehicle #919. At approximately 0930hrs I was briefed by CID in regards to this investigation. Brian Childers had probable cause for his arrest in regards to this case. At approximately 1005hrs Information was gathered that Childers was staying in the Par-A-Dice casino hotel located in East Peoria. I responded to the area and started looking around the parking lots of the hotel and casino. I knew while I was doing this that Sgt. Leach and Officer Russeli were going to speak to management in the hotel in regards to this investigation. I drove to the parking of the casino hotel and parked. When I parked I observed a white male walking outside of the hotel in the general direction of my vehicle. At this time I recognized this male to be Childers. Simultaneously Sgt. Leach anied over our radio that Childers was walking outside. At approximately 1033hrs it was decided we would make contact with Childers. I followed behind Officer Cowan and could see Childers was walking towards the entrance of the hotel lobby. I exited my vehicle and pointed my department approved firearm at Childers while telling him "Police, get on the ground". I did this because it was known to me that Childers in a reperia Police Officer and the was likel ground. Childers for approximately 2-3 minutes Childers ignored commands by myself and other officers to get on the ground. Childers for divers in the air stating that he wanted talk all the while ignoring our commands. Childers finally complied and we took him into custody. See other reports for further. Officer Cowan immediately located listed pistol in a holster on the small of Childers's back. I searched Childers's anglist ide of his body incident to arrest and located a roll of U.S. currency, a suspected narcotic tool, and a while lip balm container that had suspected narcotics in it. See other reports for further. I later stood by at the hotel room Childers was staying in until it was t	CASE SUMMARY:	C	·	2100005255	
for his arrest in regards to this case. At approximately 1005hrs Information was gathered that Childers was staying in the Par-A-Dice casino hotel located in East Peoria. I responded to the area and started looking around the parking lots of the hotel and casino. I knew while I was doing this that Sgt. Leach and Officer Russell were going to speak to management in the hotel in regards to this investigation. I drove to the parking of the casino hotel and parked. When I parked I observed a white male walking outside of the hotel in the general direction of my vehicle. At this time I recognized this male to be Childers. Simultaneously Sgt. Leach aired over our radio that Childers was walking outside. At approximately 1033hrs it was decided we would make contact with Childers. I followed behind Officer Cowan and could see Childers was walking towards the entrance of the hotel lobby. I exited my vehicle and pointed my department approved firearm at Childers while telling him "Police, get on the ground". I did this because it was known to me that Childers had pointed a firearm at a Peoria Police Officer and it was likely he was still armed. For approximately 2-3 minutes Childers ignored commands by myself and other officers to get on the ground. Childers stod rooted to the ground with his hands in the air stating that he wanted talk all the while ignoring our commands. Childers finally complied and we took him into custody. See other reports for further. Officer Cowan immediately located listed pistol in a holster on the small of Childers's back. I searched Childers's right side of his body incident to arrest and located a roll of U.S. currency, a suspected narcotic tool, and a white lip balm container that had suspected narcotics in it. See other reports for further. I later stood by at the hotel room Childers was staying in until it was turned over to other Peoria Police Detectives.	black outer vest carrier with the word "Police" on the front and back. I was operating PPD issued covert vehicle				
in East Peoria. It is an and started looking around the parking lots of the hotel and casino. I knew while I was doing this that Sgt. Leach and Officer Russell were going to speak to management in the hotel in regards to this investigation. I drove to the parking of the casino hotel and parked. When I parked I observed a white male walking outside of the hotel in the general direction of my vehicle. At this time I recognized this male to be Childers. Simultaneously Sgt. Leach aired over our radio that Childers was walking outside. At approximately 1033hrs it was decided we would make contact with Childers. I followed behind Officer Cowan and could see Childers was walking towards the entrance of the hotel obby. I exited my vehicle and pointed my department approved firearm at Childers while telling him "Police, get on the ground". I did this because it was known to me that Childers induces of the air stating that he wanted talk all the while ignoring our commands. Childers finally complied and we took him into custody. See other reports for further. Officer Cowan immediately located listed pistol in a holster on the small of Childers's back. I searched Childers's ground with his bands in the air stating that he wanted talk all the while ignoring our commands. Childers finally complied and we took him into custody. See other reports for further.	At approximately 0930hrs I was briefed by CID in regards to this investigation. Brian Childers had probable cause for his arrest in regards to this case.				
doirig this that Sgt. Leach and Officer Russell were going to speak to management in the hotel in regards to this investigation. I drove to the parking of the casino hotel and parked. When I parked I observed a white male walking outside of the hotel in the general direction of my vehicle. At this time I recognized this male to be Childers. Simultaneously Sgt. Leach aired over our radio that Childers was walking outside. At approximately 1033hrs it was decided we would make contact with Childers. I followed behind Officer Cowan and could see Childers was walking towards the entrance of the hotel lobby. I exited my vehicle and pointed my department approved firearm at Childers while telling him "Police, get on the ground". I did this because it was known to me that Childers had pointed a firearm at a Peoria Police Officer and it was likely he was still armed. For approximately 2-3 minutes Childers ignored commands by myself and other officers to get on the ground. Childers stood rooted to the ground with his hands in the air stating that the wanted talk all the while ignoring our commands. Childers finally complied and we took him into custody. See other reports for further. Officer Cowan immediately located listed pistol in a holster on the small of Childers's back. I searched Childers's right side of his body incident to arrest and located a roll of U.S. currency, a suspected narcotic tool, and a white lip balm container that had suspected narcotics in it. See other reports for further. I later stood by at the hotel room Childers was staying in until it was turned over to other Peoria Police Detectives.					
hotel in the general direction of my vehicle. At this time I recognized this male to be Childers. Simultaneously Sgt. Leach aired over our radio that Childers was walking outside. At approximately 1033hrs it was decided we would make contact with Childers. I followed behind Officer Cowan and could see Childers was walking towards the entrance of the hotel lobby. I exited my vehicle and pointed my department approved firearm at Childers while telling him "Police, get on the ground". I did this because it was known to me that Childers had pointed a firearm at a Peoria Police Officer and it was likely he was still armed. For approximately 2-3 minutes Childers ignored commands by myself and other officers to get on the ground. Childers stood rooted to the ground with his hands in the air stating that he wanted talk all the while ignoring our commands. Childers finally complied and we took him into custody. See other reports for further. Officer Cowan immediately located listed pistol in a holster on the small of Childers's back. I searched Childers's right side of his body incident to arrest and located a roll of U.S. currency, a suspected narcotic tool, and a white lip balm container that had suspected narcotics in it. See other reports for further. I later stood by at the hotel room Childers was staying in until it was turned over to other Peoria Police Detectives. This ended my involvement.	doing this that Sgt. Leach and Officer Russell were going to speak to management in the hotel in regards to this				
could see Childers was walking towards the entrance of the hotel lobby. I exited my vehicle and pointed my department approved firearm at Childers while telling him "Police, get on the ground". I did this because it was known to me that Childers had pointed a firearm at a Peoria Police Officer and it was likely he was still armed. For approximately 2-3 minutes Childers ignored commands by myself and other officers to get on the ground. Childers stood rooted to the ground with his hands in the air stating that he wanted talk all the while ignoring our commands. Childers finally complied and we took him into custody. See other reports for further. Officer Cowan immediately located listed pistol in a holster on the small of Childers's back. I searched Childers's right side of his body incident to arrest and located a roll of U.S. currency, a suspected narcotic tool, and a white lip balm container that had suspected narcotics in it. See other reports for further. I later stood by at the hotel room Childers was staying in until it was turned over to other Peoria Police Detectives.	hotel in the general direction of my vehicle. At this time I recognized this male to be Childers. Simultaneously				
right side of his body incident to arrest and located a roll of U.S. currency, a suspected narcotic tool, and a white lip balm container that had suspected narcotics in it. See other reports for further. I later stood by at the hotel room Childers was staying in until it was turned over to other Peoria Police Detectives. This ended my involvement.	could see Childers was walking towards the entrance of the hotel lobby. I exited my vehicle and pointed my department approved firearm at Childers while telling him "Police, get on the ground". I did this because it was known to me that Childers had pointed a firearm at a Peoria Police Officer and it was likely he was still armed. For approximately 2-3 minutes Childers ignored commands by myself and other officers to get on the ground. Childers stood rooted to the ground with his hands in the air stating that he wanted talk all the while ignoring our				
Detectives. This ended my involvement.	right side of his body incident to arrest and located a roll of U.S. currency, a suspected narcotic tool, and a				
Body cam footage flagged.	This ended my involvement.				
	Body cam footage flagged.				

PA	AGE 1	OF 5	UCR STAT												DIST.	SUB. 03			- 2	SUPPL.
	E,DATE, DAY				A POLICE DEPARTM			LEMENTAL REPO	RT - SUPPLEMENTAL REF	PORT - SUPP		UPPLEMENTAL REPORT T NO./PROJECT NO.		AL REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL			24-00	00525	55	006
	ON 03/				2,0,112,0,11 01	off EndE	itom ro							000 W STAR			11			
1-1	TYPE	10/2 /	NAME				ADDRES	S					PHON			<u></u>		INJURY	CIRCMUSTAN	VCE CODE(S)
	OTH				(c) - Person		,													
Р	DESC.	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE	HGT.	WGT.	HAIR	HAIR DESC.	EYES	CON	MPL. SHIRT	PANTS		COAT	CAP	SSN		DLN		
Ρ		EMPLOYER	•			EMPLOYER	ADDRESS			EMPLO	YER PHONE	GANG/ G	ANG		ALIAS				ALIAS	5 DOB
	EMPL.											ALIAS								
Ε	ARREST	ARREST T	YPE ARREST	DISPOSITIO	N ARREST D	ATE ARRE	ST TIME AF	RREST LOCATI	ON			ARREST LOCATIO	N REMARKS		•				WEAPONS	
	TYPE		NAME				ADDRES	S					PHON	VES				INJURY	CIRCMUSTAN	NCE CODE(S)
0		SEX/RACE	DORIACE	RP AGE	HGT.	WGT.	HAIR	HAIR DESC.	EYES	CON	MPL. SHIRT	PANTS		COAT	CAP	SSN		DLN		
0	DESC.	SEARAGE	DODIAGE	KP AGE	ngi.	WG1.	TAIK	HAIR DESC.	ETES	CON	MPL. SHIKI	PANTS		COAT	CAP	331		DLIN		
	EMPL.	EMPLOYER	2	1 1		EMPLOYER	ADDRESS			EMPLO	YER PHONE	0/11/0/	ANG		ALIAS				ALIAS	5 DOB
Ρ	EIVIT E.	ADDECT T		DICDOCITIO				DECTIONATI	ON			ALIAS ARREST LOCATIO								
	ARREST	ARREST T	IPE ARREST	DISPOSITIO	N ARREST D	ATE ARRE	ST TIME AF	REST LOCATI	UN			ARREST LUCATIO	IN REMARKS						WEAPONS	
	TYPE		NAME				ADDRES	S					PHON	VES				INJURY	CIRCMUSTAN	VCE CODE(S)
L														Loove		SSN				
	DESC.	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE	HGT.	WGT.	HAIR	HAIR DESC.	EYES	CON	MPL. SHIRT	PANTS		COAT	CAP	2210		DLN		
Е	EMPL.	EMPLOYER	!			EMPLOYER	ADDRESS			EMPLO	YER PHONE	0/11/0/	ANG		ALIAS				ALIAS	DOB
	2.001 2.	ARREST T		DISPOSITIO	N ARREST D		ST TIME AF	REST LOCATI	ON			ALIAS ARREST LOCATIO							WEAPONS	
	ARREST	ARREST	IPE ARREST	DISPUSITIO	IN ARREST D		ST TIVE AP	REST LUCATI	ON			ARREST LUCATIO	IN REWARKS						WEAPONS	
	UCR	OFFENS	SE DESC.				ATT/COMP	LOCATION					SITE	LOCATION TYPE				ACT	IVITY	BIAS
0	LIGHTING		WEATUED																	
F	LIGHTING		WEATHER					" DDEN	ENTEN OT		ENTEN (MEANO	EV/IT D	T	INF A BONIO		OLULIENTO				-
F	UCR					SUSP. USED	FORCE USED	# PREM	ENTRY PT.		ENTRY MEANS	EXIT P	T.	WEAPONS	C	OMMENTS				_
E		OFFENS	SE DESC.			SUSP. USED	FORCE USED	# PREM	ENTRY PT.		ENTRY MEANS	EXIT P	T. SITE	WEAPONS LOCATION TYPE	С	COMMENTS		ACT	IVITY	BIAS
		OFFENS					ATT/COMP						SITE	LOCATION TYPE				ACT	IVITY	BIAS
N C	LIGHTING	OFFENS	SE DESC.			SUSP. USED	ATT/COMP		ENTRY PT.		ENTRY MEANS	EXIT P	SITE			COMMENTS		ACT	IVITY	BIAS
N S F	LIGHTING						ATT/COMP						SITE	LOCATION TYPE					IVITY	BIAS
N S E S	UCR		WEATHER SE DESC.			SUSP. USED	ATT/COMP	LOCATION # PREM LOCATION	ENTRY PT.		ENTRY MEANS	EXIT P	SITE T. SITE	LOCATION TYPE WEAPONS LOCATION TYPE	C	COMMENTS				
N S E S			WEATHER				ATT/COMP	LOCATION # PREM LOCATION					SITE T. SITE	LOCATION TYPE WEAPONS	C					
	UCR LIGHTING	OFFENS	WEATHER SE DESC. WEATHER			SUSP. USED SUSP. USED	ATT/COMP ATT/COMP ATT/COMP ATT/COMP ATT/COMP FORCE USED	LOCATION # PREM LOCATION	ENTRY PT. ENTRY PT.	ΤΥΡΕ	ENTRY MEANS	EXIT P	SITE T. SITE	LOCATION TYPE WEAPONS LOCATION TYPE WEAPONS	C	COMMENTS				
	UCR LIGHTING	OFFENS	WEATHER SE DESC. WEATHER	, <u>ED (560)</u>		SUSP. USED SUSP. USED	ATT/COMP ATT/COMP ATT/COMP ATT/COMP ATT/COMP ATT/COMP	LOCATION # PREM LOCATION	ENTRY PT. ENTRY PT.	TYPE METH	ENTRY MEANS	EXIT P	SITE T. SITE T.	LOCATION TYPE WEAPONS LOCATION TYPE WEAPONS	c	COMMENTS				
V	UCR LIGHTING PROP INFO PROP	OFFENS	WEATHER SE DESC. WEATHER	, ED (560) RECV DA	action brai E ME	SUSP. USED SUSP. USED ND	ATT/COMP	LOCATION = # PREM LOCATION = # PREM MODEL	ENTRY PT. ENTRY PT.		ENTRY MEANS	EXIT P EXIT P COLOR	T. SITE T. DRU(	LOCATION TYPE WEAPONS LOCATION TYPE WEAPONS	c	COMMENTS		ACT	IVITY VALUE <b>0.00</b> RECV VALUE	BIAS
V	UCR LIGHTING PROP INFO PROP REC	PROP CL DRUGS RECV OF	WEATHER SE DESC. WEATHER ASS CONTROLLI FFICER	) ED (560) RECV DA	action brai E ME	SUSP. USED SUSP. USED ND	ATT/COMP	LOCATION # PREM LOCATION E # PREM MODEL LBAG N	ENTRY PT. ENTRY PT.		ENTRY MEANS	EXIT P EXIT P COLOR	T. SITE T. DRU(	LOCATION TYPE WEAPONS LOCATION TYPE WEAPONS G	C C SERIAL NO	COMMENTS		ACT	IVITY VALUE 0.00	BIAS
E H /	UCR LIGHTING PROP INFO PROP	PROP CL DRUGS RECV OF	WEATHER SE DESC. WEATHER ASS CONTROLLI FFICER	ED (560) RECV DA	action brai E ME	SUSP. USED SUSP. USED ND	ATT/COMP	LOCATION # PREM LOCATION E # PREM MODEL LBAG N	ENTRY PT. ENTRY PT.		ENTRY MEANS	EXIT P EXIT P COLOR	T. SITE T. DRU(	LOCATION TYPE WEAPONS LOCATION TYPE WEAPONS G	C C SERIAL NO	COMMENTS		ACT	IVITY VALUE <b>0.00</b> RECV VALUE	BIAS
V E H / P	UCR LIGHTING PROP INFO PROP REC PROP EVID PROP	<ul> <li>PROP CL</li> <li>DRUGS</li> <li>RECV OI</li> <li>TAG NO</li> <li>32730</li> <li>PROP CL</li> </ul>	WEATHER SE DESC. WEATHER ASS GCONTROLLI FFICER 86 LASS	RECV DA	ACTION BRAI E ME TE	SUSP. USED SUSP. USED ND TH	ATT/COMP ATT/COMP FORCE USED ATT/COMP ATT/COMP FORCE USED ATT/COMP	LOCATION = # PREM LOCATION = # PREM MODEL LBAG N RY LOCATION	ENTRY PT. ENTRY PT. <u>METH</u>	<u>METH</u>	ENTRY MEANS ENTRY MEANS	EXIT P EXIT P COLOR	T. SITE T. DRU(	LOCATION TYPE WEAPONS LOCATION TYPE WEAPONS G	SERIAL NO	COMMENTS COMMENTS		ACT	VALUE 0.00 RECV VALUE 0.00 VALUE	BIAS
VEH/PR	UCR LIGHTING PROP INFO PROP EVID PROP INFO	<ul> <li>OFFEN:</li> <li>PROP CL</li> <li>DRUGS</li> <li>RECV OF</li> <li>TAG NO</li> <li>32733</li> <li>PROP CL</li> <li>OTHER</li> </ul>	WEATHER SE DESC. WEATHER ASS CONTROLLI FFICER 86 LASS PROPERTY	RECV DA	action brai E ME TE Action brai E PP	SUSP. USED SUSP. USED ND TH	ATT/COMP ATT/COMP ATT/COMP ATT/COMP ATT/COMP ATT/COMP ATT/COMP ATT/COMP ATT/COMP ATT/COMP ATT/COMP ATT/COMP	LOCATION E # PREM LOCATION E # PREM MODEL E BAG N RY LOCATION	ENTRY PT. ENTRY PT. METH	METH	ENTRY MEANS ENTRY MEANS	EXIT P EXIT P EXIT P COLOR WHI	T. T. DRU(	G	SERIAL NO	COMMENTS COMMENTS	DERS	ACT	VALUE 0.00 RECV VALUE 0.00 VALUE 0.00	BIAS
VEH/PRO	UCR LIGHTING PROP INFO PROP EVID PROP INFO	<ul> <li>PROP CL</li> <li>DRUGS</li> <li>RECV OI</li> <li>TAG NO</li> <li>32730</li> <li>PROP CL</li> </ul>	WEATHER SE DESC. WEATHER ASS CONTROLLI FFICER 86 LASS PROPERTY	RECV DA	action brai E ME TE Action brai E PP	SUSP. USED SUSP. USED ND TH	ATT/COMP ATT/COMP ATT/COMP ATT/COMP ATT/COMP ATT/COMP ATT/COMP ATT/COMP ATT/COMP ATT/COMP ATT/COMP ATT/COMP	LOCATION = # PREM LOCATION = # PREM MODEL LBAG N RY LOCATION	ENTRY PT. ENTRY PT. METH	<u>METH</u>	ENTRY MEANS ENTRY MEANS	EXIT P EXIT P EXIT P COLOR WHI	T. T. DRU(	LOCATION TYPE WEAPONS LOCATION TYPE WEAPONS G	SERIAL NO	COMMENTS COMMENTS	DERS	ACT	VALUE 0.00 RECV VALUE 0.00 VALUE	BIAS
VEH/PRO	UCR LIGHTING PROP INFO PROP EVID PROP INFO PROP REC PROP	<ul> <li>PROP CL</li> <li>DRUGS</li> <li>RECV OI</li> <li>TAG NO</li> <li>32730</li> <li>PROP CL</li> <li>OTHER</li> <li>RECV OI</li> <li>TAG NO</li> <li>TAG NO</li> </ul>	WEATHER SE DESC. WEATHER ASS CONTROLLI FFICER B6 ASS PROPERTY FFICER	RECV DA	action brai E ME TE Action brai E PP	SUSP. USED SUSP. USED ND TH	ATT/COMP ATT/COMP ATT/COMP ATT/COMP ATT/COMP ATT/COMP ATT/COMP ATT/COMP ATT/COMP ATT/COMP ATT/COMP ATT/COMP	LOCATION E # PREM LOCATION E # PREM MODEL E BAG N RY LOCATION	ENTRY PT. ENTRY PT. METH	<u>METH</u>	ENTRY MEANS ENTRY MEANS	EXIT P EXIT P EXIT P COLOR WHI	T. T. DRU(	G	SERIAL NO	COMMENTS COMMENTS	DERS	ACT	VALUE 0.00 RECV VALUE 0.00 VALUE 0.00 RECV VALUE	BIAS
VEH/PRO	UCR LIGHTING PROP INFO PROP EVID PROP INFO PROP REC PROP EVID	<ul> <li>PROP CL</li> <li>DRUGS</li> <li>RECV OI</li> <li>TAG NO</li> <li>32730</li> <li>PROP CL</li> <li>OTHER</li> <li>RECV OI</li> <li>TAG NO</li> <li>32733</li> </ul>	WEATHER SE DESC. WEATHER ASS CONTROLLI FFICER B6 LASS PROPERTY FFICER 97	RECV DA	action brai E ME TE Action brai E PP	SUSP. USED SUSP. USED ND TH	ATT/COMP ATT/COMP ATT/COMP ATT/COMP ATT/COMP FORCE USED A RECOVER	LOCATION E # PREM LOCATION E # PREM MODEL E BAG N RY LOCATION MODEL PHOTO RY LOCATION	ENTRY PT. ENTRY PT. METH	<u>METH</u>	ENTRY MEANS ENTRY MEANS H URE	EXIT P EXIT P COLOR WHI	SITE T. SITE T. RECO	COVERY CONDITION	SERIAL NO SERIAL NO SERIAL NO BRIAN	COMMENTS COMMENTS COMMENTS		ACT	VALUE 0.00 RECV VALUE 0.00 VALUE 0.00 RECV VALUE	BIAS BIAS PRESENT
VEH/PRO	UCR LIGHTING PROP INFO PROP EVID PROP INFO PROP REC PROP EVID	<ul> <li>PROP CL</li> <li>DRUGS</li> <li>RECV OI</li> <li>TAG NO</li> <li>32730</li> <li>PROP CL</li> <li>OTHER</li> <li>RECV OI</li> <li>TAG NO</li> <li>32733</li> </ul>	WEATHER SE DESC. WEATHER ASS CONTROLLI FFICER B6 ASS PROPERTY FFICER	RECV DA	action brai E ME TE Action brai E PP	SUSP. USED SUSP. USED ND TH	ATT/COMP ATT/COMP ATT/COMP ATT/COMP ATT/COMP FORCE USED A RECOVER	LOCATION E # PREM LOCATION E # PREM MODEL E BAG N RY LOCATION	ENTRY PT. ENTRY PT. METH	<u>METH</u>	ENTRY MEANS ENTRY MEANS	EXIT P EXIT P EXIT P COLOR WHI	SITE T. SITE T. RECO	LOCATION TYPE UEAPONS LOCATION TYPE WEAPONS G G OVERY CONDITION OVERY CONDITION	SERIAL NO SERIAL NO SERIAL NO BRIAN	COMMENTS		ACT	VALUE 0.00 RECV VALUE 0.00 VALUE 0.00 RECV VALUE	BIAS BIAS PRESENT

PAGE <u>2</u>	_OF <u>5_</u>	UCR STAT	D PEO	RIA POLICE DE	PARTMENT - CRIMINAL F	EPORT - SUF	PLEMENTAL REPORT - SUPPLEM	ENTAL REPORT - SUPP	PLEMENTAL REPORT - SUPPL	EMENTAL REPORT - SUPP	LEMENTAL REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL R	DIST. DIST. 04	. SUB. <b>03</b>	INCIDENT NO. 24-000052	53	SUPPL.
INFO	PROP CLAS	ROPERTY	( <u>/C (835</u>	ACTION	<sup>BRAND</sup>	AG	<sup>MODEL</sup> CAMO	TYPE PERS	5 PROP	<sup>COLOR</sup> DGR		SERIAL N OWN:		CHILDERS		
PROF REC	RECV OFFIC	CER	RECV D			RECOVE	ERY LOCATION				RECOVERY CONDITION				RECV VALUE <b>0.00</b>	_
PROF EVID	тад NO 327395	-										0	WNER			PRESENT
PRO	P PROP CLAS	ss ALL OTH	ER (561	астіон 1) <b>О, Р</b>	BRAND RX MEDS		MODEL 3 BOTTLE	TYPE MED	ICATION	COLOR	DRUG	SERIAL N		ESTRUCT	value 0.00	
PRO REC	P RECV OFFI	CER	RECV D				ERY LOCATION				RECOVERY CONDITION				RECV VALUE	
PRO EVID	р тад NO 327396	5										C	OWNER			PRESENT
PROP	PROP CLAS	S	IE (489	ACTION	<sup>BRAND</sup> MOTORO		<sup>MODEL</sup> UNKN	<sup>TYPE</sup> PHOI	NE	color BLU		SERIAL N	10		value <b>0.00</b>	
C PROP REC	RECV OFFI	CER	RECV D			RECOVE	ERY LOCATION				RECOVERY CONDITION	•			RECV VALUE 0.00	
PROF EVID	TAG NO							ľ				0	WNER			PRESENT
3																
S																
,																
P																
R																
0																
P																
Ξ														-		
R																
Y																
																-

PAGE <u>3_</u> OF <u>5_</u>	UCR STATUS		dist. <b>04</b>	SUB. 03	INCIDENT NO. 24-00005253	SUPPL. 006
CASE SUMMAR	Y:	peoria police department - criminal report - supplemental report -	04	05	24-00003233	000
this case. I met Officer Ward adv This male Identifi to the Criminal In Peoria PD incide	with Offic vised me l ied himse vestigatio nt 24-400	igned to the Peoria Police Department Criminal Investigations Division, I was briefed on er T. Ward while who advised me of further details involved in this incident. he knew this male and was able to identify from Peoria Police Department incident 24-4007. If as Brian R. Childers on body worn camera during this incident. I had officer Ward come ons Division where Pictures of this male were pulled from body worn camera video from 07 and well as an Alabama driver's license photo and Facebook photos for Brian Childers. entified Brian Childers as the male who pointed a firearm at him during this traffic				
drop this female and provided a p to 5 ILCS 140/7(1 information conce 5 I if I showed a screenshot fror 5 ILCS 140/7(1)(c 5 ILCS 140/7(1)(c)	off on Sta hone nun I)(c) - wh erning Bri 5 ILCS her a Pic m Peoria I 5 Personal 5 ILCS 140/7 5 ILCS 140/7 5 ILCS 140/7	this incident he met with a <u>5ILCS</u> at <u>5ILCS 140/7(1)(c)</u> . He witnessed Childers arr Street prior to this traffic stop. Officer Ward advised me she knew this male well here and further background information on the male. Detective Rodgers and myself responded here I made contact with <u>51</u> I expressed to <u>51</u> I was attempting to locate further ian. <u>51</u> stated <u>5ILCS 140/7(1)(c)</u> - Personal Information - Clearly Unwarranted Invasion of Privacy. <u>5 140/7(1)(c)</u> - Personal Information - Clearly Unwarranted Invasion of Privacy. <u>5 140/7(1)(c)</u> - Personal Information - Clearly Unwarranted Invasion of Privacy. <u>1 asked</u> <i>Police incident 24-4007 which was captured from an officer's body worn camera</i> . <u>5 IL</u> Information - <u>5 ILCS 140/7(1)(c)</u> - Personal Information - Clearly Unwarranted Invasion of Privacy. <u>5 ILCS 140/7(1)(c)</u> - Personal Information - Clearly Unwarranted Invasion of Privacy. <u>5 ILCS 140/7(1)(c)</u> - Personal Information - Clearly Unwarranted Invasion of Privacy. <u>5 ILCS 140/7(1)(c)</u> - Personal Information - Clearly Unwarranted Invasion of Privacy. <u>5 ILCS 140/7(1)(c)</u> - Personal Information - Clearly Unwarranted Invasion of Privacy. <u>5 ILCS 140/7(1)(c)</u> - Personal Information - Clearly Unwarranted Invasion of Privacy. <u>5 ILCS 140/7(1)(c)</u> - Personal Information - Clearly Unwarranted Invasion of Privacy. <u>5 ILCS 140/7(1)(c)</u> - Personal Information - Clearly Unwarranted Invasion of Privacy. <u>5 ILCS 140/7(1)(c)</u> - Personal Information - Clearly Unwarranted Invasion of Privacy. <u>5 ILCS 140/7(1)(c)</u> - Personal Information - Clearly Unwarranted Invasion of Privacy. <u>5 ILCS 140/7(1)(c)</u> - Personal Information - Clearly Unwarranted Invasion of Privacy. <u>5 ILCS 140/7(1)(c)</u> - Personal Information - Clearly Unwarranted Invasion of Privacy. <u>5 ILCS 140/7(1)(c)</u> - Personal Information - Clearly Unwarranted Invasion of Privacy. <u>5 ILCS 140/7(1)(c)</u> - Personal Information - Clearly Unwarranted Invasion of Privacy.				
Division who resp surrounding area to a black Harley when officer's ma pistol as well as a keys and a blue a passcode for th	ponded to for this v Davidsor ade conta a keyring Motorola ne phone	ed along to other Detectives and the Peoria Police Department Special Investigations of the Par a dice Hotel and Casino to check for Brian's vehicle. I responded and checked the rehicle. While in the area Officers witnessed Brian exit the Par a dice hotel and walk of motorcycle parked in the hotel's parking lot. Brian began walking back into the hotel ct with him and took him into custody. On Brian's person officers located a black Ruger with a Honda key fob and a Harley Davidson key fob and key. I took possession of the cellular phone which Brian had on his person. I asked Brian if he was willing to provide which he would not. Other officers responded to hotel room 509 to secure the room for of room for a pending search warrant.				
I made contact w and started his st	vith 5 IL taff on col	CS who is the Par a Dice 5 ILCS 140/7(1)(c) He provided check in information for Brian llecting video and key card activations within the business.				
was secured in ir to interview him f Brian I wanted to	nterview r further ab speak w	plice Department where Brian had already been transported for further interviewing. He oom #173 with the video recording. At 1128 hours I entered interview room 178 with Brian out this incident. I began this interview by gathering his information. I advised ith him further about this incident. I briefly exited the interview room to get Brian a speak with him. I told Brian I wanted to hear his side of the story. Brian asked if I				

The camo duffle bag containing Brian's property and the locking box was tagged into evidence under tag# 327395.

The bottles of medications was submitted into the property room for destruction under tag# 327396.

GE <u>5</u> OF <u>5</u> OC <u>5</u> OC <u>6</u>	DIST.	SUB.	INCIDENT NO.	SUF
VZ CID PEORIA POLICE DEPARTMENT - CRIMINAL REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL R	τ <b>04</b>	03	24-00005253	00
canned the picture shown to 5 ILCS into evidence.com and submitted the original into evidence under tag# 7397.				
e blue Motorola phone taken off of Brian's person was secured in CCU phone locker 8A. The phone sim card was noved to protect the contents prior to being secured.				
an was arrested for Aggravated Assault on a peace officer, Aggravated UUW, Resisting a police officer, armed lence and I issued the listed tickets cited by Officer ward. Brian Childers was transported to the Peoria County I by Officer Blaine.				
is investigation continues				

PAGE	1 OF <u>2</u>	<b>a</b>	UCR STAT		POLICE DEPARTMEI	NT - CRIMINAL	. REPORT - 1	SUPPLEMENT	AL REPORT - SUPP	LEMENTAL REPORT -	SUPPLEMENTA	L REPORT - S	SUPPLEMENTAL F	EPORT - SUP	PLEMENTAL RE	EPORT - SUPPLE	MENTAL REF	ORT - SUPPLEMENT/	DIS AL REPORT 02		SUB. 04	INCIDEN 24-0	t no. 00052	53	SUPPL.
	DAY REPORT	TED			ME,DATE, DAY C	F OFFENS	SE - FRO	W/TO				RELA	TED INCIDEN	T NO./PRO	DJECT NO.	LO	CATION (	OF INCIDENT BY	STREET ADD	DRESS					
	03/18/2																	W ADAN	AS ST,	PE	ORIA,	IL			
TYPE		NAMI	E					ADDRESS	6							PHO	NES						INJURY	CIRCMUSTAN	CE CODE(S)
DEC	SEX/RAG	ACE DOB/A	AGE	RP AGE	HGT.	WGT.		HAIR	HAIR DESC.	Ε١	ES (	COMPL.	SHIRT		PANTS		COAT		CAP		SSN		DLN		
P																			I						
EMP	EMPLOY	YER				EMPLO	YER ADD	RESS			EMP	LOYER PI	HONE		GANG/ G	ANG			ALIAS					ALIAS	DOB
ARRE	ARREST	ST TYPE	ARREST [	DISPOSITIO	N ARREST [	DATE A	ARREST 1	TIME AR	REST LOCATI	ON						N REMARKS								WEAPONS	
TYPE		NAMI	E					ADDRESS	6							PHO	NES						INJURY	CIRCMUSTAN	CE CODE(S)
O	C. SEX/RAG	ACE DOB/A	AGE	RP AGE	HGT.	WGT.		HAIR	HAIR DESC.	Ε١	YES (	COMPL.	SHIRT		PANTS		COAT		CAP		SSN		DLN		
EMP	EMPLOY	YER				EMPLO	YER ADD	RESS			EMP	LOYER PI	HONE		GANG/ G. ALIAS	ANG			ALIAS					ALIAS	DOB
P	ARREST	ST TYPE	ARREST	DISPOSITIO	N ARREST [	DATE A	ARREST	TIME AR	REST LOCATI	ON						N REMARKS								WEAPONS	
TYPE		NAMI	E					ADDRESS	8							PHO	NES						INJURY	CIRCMUSTAN	CE CODE(S)
DES	SEX/RAG	ACE DOB/A	AGE	RP AGE	HGT.	WGT.		HAIR	HAIR DESC.	Ε١	ES (	COMPL.	SHIRT		PANTS		COAT		CAP		SSN		DLN		
-	FMPLOYER FMP					EMPLO	YER ADD	RESS			EMP	LOYER PI	HONE	(	GANG/ G	ANG			ALIAS					ALIAS	DOB
EMP	PL. EMPLOTER EN														ALIAS										
ARRE	ST	STIYPE	ARRESTL	JISPOSITIO	N ARREST L	DATE	ARREST 1	IIME AR	REST LOCATI	UN				ARRES	LOCATION	N REMARKS								WEAPONS	
UCR	OFF	FENSE DES	SC.				AT	T/COMP	LOCATION							SITE	LC	CATION TYPE					AC	TIVITY	BIAS
0 F	ING	WEA.	THER			SUSP. U	SED	FORCE USED	# PREM	ENTRY PT.		ENT	RY MEANS		EXIT P1	Γ.		VEAPONS		CON	MENTS				
UCR	OFF	FENSE DES	SC.			1	AT	T/COMP	LOCATION							SITE	LC	CATION TYPE					AC	TIVITY	BIAS
E N light	ING	WEA.	THER			SUSP. U	SED C	FORCE USED	# PREM	ENTRY PT.		ENT	RY MEANS		EXIT PT	Γ.	\	VEAPONS		CON	MENTS				
S E UCR S	OFF	FENSE DES	SC.			I	AT	T/COMP	LOCATION							SITE	LC	CATION TYPE					AC	TIVITY	BIAS
S LIGHT	ING	WEA	THER			SUSP. U	SED	FORCE USED	# PREM	ENTRY PT.		ENT	RY MEANS		EXIT PT	Γ.	\	VEAPONS		CON	IMENTS				
V																									
H																									
H /																									
H /																									
H																									
H / P R O P			BADGE							26			RE STATIK	ACCICNE											
H / P R O P	RTING OFFICI	CER NAME/	BADGE			APPR	OVING S	UPERVISC	DR NAME/BADO	GE		CAS	SE STATUS	ASSIGNE					E	EXTRA	COPIES TO	)			

PAGE <u>2_</u> OF <u>2_</u>	UCR STATUS		DIST.	SUB.	INCIDENT NO.	SUPP
	- 02-CID	PEORIA POLICE DEPARTMENT - CRIMINAL REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT -	02	04	24-00005253	007
otified of the in Officer Ward ha of (01/25/1979).	ncident repo ad obtained . Officer Wa	oximately 0830 hours I was assigned to the Criminal Investigations Division (CID) and rted by Officer Terravis Ward (refer to original report for additional information). the name of a potential suspect he provided as "Brian R. Childers" with a date of birth rd indicated he had received information that Childers was from the State of Alabama. ces I conducted inquiry regarding Brian R. Childers with the provided D.O.B. utilizing				
LEADS/NCIC/A for "Brian Ray C license image m	labama Driv Childers" wit naintained b	ver's License Records on my department PC at approximately 0900 hours. I observed an entry h a D.O.B. of "1/25/1979". The response record contained a corresponding driver's y the State of Alabama. Officer Ward was present at that time and advised that the image n the record was the same subject who he had interacted with during the attempted motor				
profiles related t contain images "Brian Childers" data associated 8535058). Offici	to Brian Ch of the same " with a url c I with the ac er Ward wa	vestigation, I conducted a further search utilizing open source social media for any Iders. In conducting a search utilizing Facebook I located a profile that appeared to e male as observed in the Alabama record response. The account profile was observed to be f: 5 ILCS 140/7(1)(c) - Personal Information - Clearly I conducted a preservation regarding count that was forwarded to Meta Platforms Inc. via the Facebook LE Portal (case s present at that time and also confirmed images of the male on the social media account he had interacted with during the attempted motor vehicle stop.				
was unable to lata managed l	locate any by the State	elony conviction status upon conducting further inquiry into criminal history related of Alabama or the national FBI database.				
The State of Ala	abama imag	e and corresponding Facebook image was uploaded to AXON Evidence.com				
/ehicle informa	tion was up	loaded into the FLOCK LPR system under HOTLIST associated files.				
Refer to original	l and supple	mental report(s) for additional information.				

PAGE			UCR STAT - <b>03</b>		POLICE DEPARTMENT -	CRIMINAL REPO	ORT - SUPPLE	EMENTAL REP	PORT - SUPPLEMENTA	L REPORT - SUPPLEMEN	ITAL REPORT - SU	PPLEMENTAL	L REPORT - SUPPLEI	MENTAL REPO	RT - SUPPLEME	NTAL REPORT -	SUPPLEMEN	ITAL REPORT - SUPPLEMENT	DIST tal report C	T.	SUB.	INCIDEN <sup>®</sup>	г NO. 20052	53	SUPPL. 008
TIME,DATE				TI	ME,DATE, DAY O	F OFFENS	E - FRON	N/TO				RELA	TED INCIDEN	T NO./PRO	DJECT NO.	1	LOCATIC	ON OF INCIDENT BY	STREET ADDI						
MON		18/24							<u>^</u>								7 B	LACK JAC	<u>K BL, E</u>	AS	T PEC	DRIA, I			
TYPE			NAME					ADDRES	5							PF	HONES						INJURY	CIRCMUSTANC	CE CODE(S)
DES	C. 5	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE	HGT.	WGT.		HAIR	HAIR DESC.	EY	'ES C	ompl.	SHIRT		PANTS		CO	AT	CAP		SSN		DLN	I	
P		EMPLOYER				EMPLOY		DECC			EMDI	OYER PI	HONE	_		SANG			ALIAS					ALIAS I	POR
EMF	'L.	LIVIFLOTER						NL33					TIONE		GANG/ C ALIAS	JANG			ALIAS					ALIASI	508
ARRE	ST	ARREST TY	PE ARREST	DISPOSITIC	ON ARREST D	ATE A	RREST T	IME AF	RREST LOCATI	NC				ARREST	T LOCATIO	N REMARK	(S							WEAPONS	
TYPE			NAME					ADDRES:	S							Pł	HONES						INJURY	CIRCMUSTANO	CE CODE(S)
O	C. 5	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE	HGT.	WGT.		HAIR	HAIR DESC.	EY	'ES C	OMPL.	SHIRT		PANTS		CO	AT	САР		SSN		DLN	I	
EMF	'L. E	EMPLOYER				EMPLOY	/ER ADDI	RESS			EMPL	OYER PI	HONE		0/11/0/	GANG			ALIAS					ALIAS I	DOB
P	ST	ARREST TY	PE ARREST	DISPOSITIC	N ARREST D	ATE A	RREST T	IME AF	RREST LOCATI	ON					ALIAS F LOCATIO	N REMARK	(S							WEAPONS	
TYPE			NAME					ADDRES:	S							PF	HONES						INJURY	CIRCMUSTANO	CE CODE(S)
Ľ.,			000/405	DD 405	1107	LWGT			HAIR DESC.			0110	QUIDT		DANTO			A.T.			SSN				
DES	C.	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE	HGI.	WGT.		HAIR	HAIR DESC.	EY	'ES C	ompl.	SHIRT		PANTS		CO	AI	CAP		3314		DLN		
EMF	'L. E	EMPLOYER				EMPLOY	ER ADDI	RESS		·	EMPL	OYER PI	HONE		GANG/ ALIAS	GANG			ALIAS				·	ALIAS I	DOB
ARRE	ST	ARREST TY	PE ARREST	DISPOSITIC	N ARREST D	ATE A	RREST T	IME AF	RREST LOCATI	NC				ARREST	T LOCATIO	n remark	(S		1					WEAPONS	
UCR		OFFENS	E DESC.		l		ATT	/COMP	LOCATION							SITE		LOCATION TYPE					ACT	IVITY	BIAS
O F	TING		WEATHER			SUSP. US	SED	FORCE	# PREM	ENTRY PT.		ENT	RY MEANS		EXIT P	Т.		WEAPONS		COM	MENTS				
FUCR		OFFENS	E DESC.					/COMP	LOCATION							SITE		LOCATION TYPE					ACT	IVITY	BIAS
E			WEATUER			01100 110				ENTOYOT		- NT						LUIE ADONIO		0.00					
N LIGH S	ING		WEATHER			SUSP. US		FORCE	# PREM	ENTRY PT.		ENI	RY MEANS		EXIT P	1.		WEAPONS		COM	MENTS				
S UCR S		OFFENS	E DESC.				ATT	COMP	LOCATION							SITE		LOCATION TYPE					ACT	IVITY	BIAS
S	TING		WEATHER			SUSP. US	SED	FORCE		ENTRY PT.		ENT	RY MEANS		EXIT P	T.	I	WEAPONS		COM	MENTS				1
V				[]																		Т			
																								-	
P R																									
/ P R O P								I			I														
				<u> </u>	I		I									I								1	
REPO	RTING	G OFFICER N	IAME/BADGE			APPRO	OVING SL	JPERVISO	or Name/Bado	GE	I	CAS	SE STATUS	ASSIGNE	ED TO				EΣ	XTRA C	OPIES TO	)			<u> </u>
Х								T00			117			ASSIGNE	ED BY										
GR	ICE	E,BRIA	NE		PP1019	ILEA	ιCΗ,	TOD	υM	PPS	112														

					1	
	UCR STATUS		DIST.	SUB.	INCIDENT NO.	SUPPL.
PAGE <u>2_</u> OF <u>2_</u>	03	PEORIA POLICE DEPARTMENT - CRIMINAL REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL	С		24-00005253	008
CASE SUMMAR	Y:					
WANTED SUB	SJECT AR	RESTED FOR WEAPON OFFENSES				
Assigned to the S	special Inv	restigations Division (SID). Dressed in plain clothes wearing a black ballistic vest				
camera (BWC).	ntea in iar	ge white letters on the front and back of the vest. Equipped with an Axon body worn				
Callera (DVVC).						
SID officers were	aiven info	ormation regarding Brian Childers' last known location as the Paradice Hotel in East				
Peoria. Sergean	it Leach a	dvised that he observed Childers in the parking lot of the Paradice and additional SID				
officers on scene	made col	ntact with Childers. Childers was placed under arrest upon my arrival into the parking				
lot and I was dire	cted to se	cure room 509 inside the hotel. I was given a keycard to open the room and was later				
		gers at the door of room 509. Announcements were made at the door to room 509 and no				

personal items in the room and a protective hard case locked to the clothes rack in the closet of the room, all within plain view. This information was passed along to CID detectives. Please refer to the original and additional supplemental reports for further information. The BWC footage was flagged in the Axon BWC data system. Please note that this officer reviewed body worn camera footage prior to completing this report. This report is only a summary of the incident and the events may not be in chronological

order.

one else inside. I stood by at the room until relieved by Officers Cowan and Redpath. I observed several

response was heard inside the room. Detective Rodgers and I conducted a protective sweep of the room finding no

PA	GE 1	OF <u>3</u>	UCR STA - <b>01</b>		N POLICE DEPARTMENT - CRI	MINAL REPORT - SUP	PLEMENTAL REPORT	- SUPPLEMENTAL REPOR	RT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT - SUP	PLEMENTAL REPORT	- SUPPLEMENTAL REPOR	T - SUPPLEMENTAL R	EPORT - SUPPLEMENT	TAL REPORT - SUPPI	EMENTAL REPORT - SUPPLEMEN	DIST.	SUB.	INCIDENT 24-00		53	SUPPL. 009
		'REPORTED			IME,DATE, DAY OI						ELATED INCIDEN			LOCAT	ON OF INCIDENT BY	STREET ADDRE		•			1005
M		/18/24													BLACK JA	CK BL, E	AST PE				
	TYPE		NAME				ADDRE	SS						PHONES					INJURY	CIRCMUSTANC	E CODE(S)
Р	DESC.	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE	HGT.	WGT.	HAIR	HAIR DESC.	EYES	COMPL	. SHIRT		PANTS	С	OAT	CAP	SSN		DLN		
	EMPL.	EMPLOYER				EMPLOYER	ADDRESS			EMPLOYER	R PHONE		.NG/ GANG IAS			ALIAS				ALIAS D	OOB
Ε	ARREST	ARREST T	PE ARREST	DISPOSITIO	ON ARREST D	ATE ARRI	EST TIME	ARREST LOCAT	ION			ARREST L	OCATION REI	MARKS					'	WEAPONS	
	TYPE		NAME				ADDRE	SS						PHONES					INJURY	CIRCMUSTANC	E CODE(S)
0	DESC.	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE	HGT.	WGT.	HAIR	HAIR DESC.	EYES	COMPL	. SHIRT		PANTS	С	OAT	САР	SSN		DLN		
Р	EMPL.	EMPLOYER				EMPLOYER	ADDRESS		I	EMPLOYER	R PHONE		.NG/ GANG IAS			ALIAS				ALIAS D	OOB
	ARREST	ARREST T	PE ARREST	DISPOSITIO	ON ARREST D	ATE ARRI	EST TIME	ARREST LOCAT	ION	1		ARREST L	OCATION REI	MARKS					'	WEAPONS	
L	TYPE		NAME			·	ADDRE	SS						PHONES					INJURY	CIRCMUSTANC	E CODE(S)
	DESC.	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE	HGT.	WGT.	HAIR	HAIR DESC.	EYES	COMPL	. SHIRT		PANTS	С	OAT	CAP	SSN	·	DLN		
Ε	EMPL.	EMPLOYER				EMPLOYER	ADDRESS			EMPLOYER	R PHONE		.NG/ GANG IAS			ALIAS				ALIAS D	DOB
	ARREST	ARREST T	/PE ARREST	DISPOSITIO	ON ARREST D	ATE ARRI	EST TIME	ARREST LOCAT	ION			ARREST L	OCATION REI	MARKS					,	WEAPONS	
0	UCR	OFFEN	SE DESC.				ATT/COMP						SIT	ſE	LOCATION TYPE				ACT	IVITY	BIAS
0 F	LIGHTING		WEATHER			SUSP. USED		CE # PREM D	ENTRY PT.	E	NTRY MEANS		EXIT PT.		WEAPONS	(	COMMENTS				
F	UCR	OFFEN:	SE DESC.				ATT/COMP						SIT	ſE	LOCATION TYPE				ACT	IVITY	BIAS
N S	LIGHTING		WEATHER			SUSP. USED	USE	D	ENTRY PT.	E	NTRY MEANS		EXIT PT.		WEAPONS	(	COMMENTS				
F E N S E S	UCR	OFFEN:	SE DESC.				ATT/COMP		1				SIT	TE.	LOCATION TYPE				ACT	IVITY	BIAS
	LIGHTING		WEATHER			SUSP. USED			ENTRY PT.	E	NTRY MEANS		EXIT PT.		WEAPONS	(	COMMENTS				
v																					
V E																					
H /																_					
P R O P																					
0 P																					
						I															
v	REPORTIN	IG OFFICER	NAME/BADGE			APPROVI	NG SUPERVIS	Sor Name/Bad	IGE	0	CASE STATUS	ASSIGNED				EXT	RA COPIES TO	C			
Х	RODO	GERS	II, JOHN	S	PP1012	JOHN	ISTON	,MICHA	EL S PP103	33		ASSIGNED	ВҮ								

PAGE <u>2</u> OF <u>3</u>	UCR STATUS		DIST. S	SUB.	INCIDENT NO. 24-00005253	SUPPL.
CASE SUMMAR	Y:	PEORIA POLICE DEPARTMENT - CRMINAL REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT -	<u> </u>		24-00003233	009
On 03/18/24 I wa believed to be Br	s made a ian Childe	ware of this incident and checked a telephone number <b>1005 ILCS and</b> in Cash App that was rs. The number came back to Brian Childers in the Cash App with Cash Handle <b>3103 1407</b> (1)(6)-				
footage. During of 5 ILCS 140/7(1)(c) -	<i>our conver</i> Personal In	CS 140/7(1)(c) to speak with 5 ILCS I was wearing my BWC and later flagged the sation 51 advised 5 ILCS 140/7(1)(c) - Personal Information - Clearly Unwarranted Invasion of Privacy. formation - Clearly See Det. Cox's supplemental report for details on the identification. We been staying with Brian Childers at the Paradise Hotel in room #509 for the past few				
I contacted Sgt. J	Iohnston a	about this information who relayed it to members of SID.				
Det. Cox and I we Honda Ridgeline.	ent to the	area of the Paradise Hotel and started checking adjacent lots for Childer's listed black				
Members of SID supplemental rep	advised tl orts for fu	nat they had located Childers out in the parking lot of the Paradise Hotel. See rther information.				
injured inside. Or bag on the near l	nce inside bed. I also closet. Th	nt erratic behavior Ofc. Grice and I went to room #509 to make sure that there was no one the room I observed a camouflage duffel bag on the far bed, and a white plastic garbage observed a black hard case that had two locks on the case that was also cabled to the e room was checked for people with negative results. Ofc. Grice, Cowan, and Redpath returned.				
listed motorcycle	and obse	advised that Childers was observed by the motorcycle in the parking lot. I went to the rved IL registration plate 5 ILCS which I had dispatch check. I learned that the torcycle is Brian Childers.				
I had my BWC ac	ctive and s	stood by in the room while a search warrant was prepared.				
At approximately started searching	11:59 ho the room	urs Sgt. Johnston contacted me and advised that the search warrant had been signed. I then				
The white plastic advised she had	garbage been stay	bag was full of women's clothing, which is believed to be owned by 5 ILCS, as she ing in the room with him.				
The camouflage that are believed	duffel bag to belong	had a pair of blue jeans and some other men's clothing along with other personal items to Brian Childers.				
with the name of deceased 5 IL	5 ILCS CS 140/7(1	as also located inside the camouflage duffel bag that had two pill bottles inside of it on one of the bottles that was labeled Naproxen. i should note that [5] is the (c) - [7]. There was also a clear plastic baggie with a white substance that later tested nines located in this bag. See Det. Cox's supplemental for further on the drugs.				

GE <u>3</u> OF <u>3</u> OF <u>3</u>	DIST.	SUB.	INCIDENT NO.	SUP
PECKIA POLICE DEPARTMENT - CRIMINAL REPORT - SUPPLEMENTIAL REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT	EPORT C		24-00005253	00
BWC was flagged and I also took photos and uploaded them to evidence.com.				
. Cox arrived and tried to open the locks with a set of keys that were on Brian Childers person at the time of arrest with negative results. Det. Cox then used a pair of bolt cutters to cut the cable so that the hard case Id be taken down off the closet shelf. The locks were then cut on the case so that it could <u>be searched. T</u> he				
Id be taken down off the closet shelf. The locks were then cut on the case so that it could <u>be searched.</u> The				
e was full of paperwork and a wallet that had an Illinois ID inside the wallet with the name <b>51LCS</b> on the Det. Cox's supplemental for further information.				
estigation continues.				

PAG	E 1 (	OF <u>2</u>	UCR STA - 02-CIL	TUS D PEORIA F	POLICE DEPARTMENT - CRIMI	NAL REPORT - SUPPLEN	IENTAL REPORT - SU	PPLEMENTAL REPC	DRT - SUPPLEMENTAL	REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL R	EPORT - SUPPLEMENT	AL REPORT - SUPPLEMENT.	AL REPORT - SUP	PLEMENTAL REPORT -	SUPPLEMENTAL REPOR	T - SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT - SUPPLEM	DIST. MENTAL REPORT 04			ENT NO. <b>000052</b>	53	SUPPL. 010
TIME,DAT	E, DAY	REPORTED			ME,DATE, DAY O							LATED INCIDE			LOC	ATION OF INCIDENT B	Y STREET ADDR	ESS				1010
TUE		9/24 0	917 NAME				ADDR	FCC							21	<u>BLACKJA</u>	<u>CK BL, E</u>	AST F	PEORI	<b>A, IL</b> I injury		NCE CODE(S)
115	L		INPAIVIE				ADDK	L33							FIION	_5				INJUKI	CIRCINOSTA	NCE CODE(3)
DE	SC.	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE	HGT.	WGT.	HAIR	HAIR [	DESC.	EYES	COMPL	. SHIRT		PANTS		COAT	CAP	SSI	N	DLN	1	
P		EMPLOYER				EMPLOYER	ADDRESS				EMPLOYER	2 PHONE		GANG/ GA	ANG		ALIAS				ALIA	S DOB
EN	IPL.													ALIAS								
ARF	REST	ARREST TY	PE ARREST	DISPOSITIC	ON ARREST D	ATE ARR	EST TIME	ARREST L	OCATION				ARRES	ST LOCATION	REMARKS						WEAPONS	
TYP	E		NAME		1	1	ADDR	ESS							PHONE	S				INJURY	CIRCMUSTA	NCE CODE(S)
0 DE	SC.	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE	HGT.	WGT.	HAIR	HAIR [	DESC.	EYES	COMPL	. SHIRT		PANTS		COAT	CAP	SSI	N	DLN		
EN	IPI	EMPLOYER				EMPLOYER	RADDRESS				EMPLOYER	PHONE		GANG/ GA	ANG		ALIAS				ALIA	S DOB
P	REST	ARREST TY	PE ARREST	DISPOSITIC	ON ARREST D	ATE ARR	EST TIME	ARREST L	OCATION				ARRES	ALIAS ST LOCATION	REMARKS						WEAPONS	
TVP			NAME				ADDR	FSS							PHONE	-s				INJURY	CIRCMUSTA	NCE CODE(S)
																						102 0002(0)
DE	SC.	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE	HGT.	WGT.	HAIR	HAIR [	DESC.	EYES	COMPL	. SHIRT		PANTS		COAT	CAP	SSI	4	DLN		
E	IPL.	EMPLOYER		1		EMPLOYER	ADDRESS				EMPLOYER	PHONE		GANG/ GA	ANG		ALIAS				ALIA	S DOB
ARF	REST	ARREST TY	PE ARREST	DISPOSITIC	ON ARREST D	DATE ARR	EST TIME	ARREST L	OCATION		I		ARRES	ST LOCATION	I REMARKS						WEAPONS	
UCF	2	OFFENS	SE DESC.				ATT/COM	P LOCA	ATION						SITE	LOCATION TYPE				AC	TIVITY	BIAS
	HTING		WEATHER			SUSP. USEE		PCF #P	REM ENT	RY PT.	E	NTRY MEANS		EXIT PT.		WEAPONS		COMMENTS				
F								ED							-							
UCF	2	OFFENS	SE DESC.				ATT/COM	P LOCA	ATION						SITE	LOCATION TYPE				AC	TIVITY	BIAS
N LIGI	HTING		WEATHER			SUSP. USEE		VOL	REM ENT	RY PT.	E	NTRY MEANS		EXIT PT.		WEAPONS		COMMENTS				
O F UCF E N LIGF S LIGF	2	OFFENS	SE DESC.				ATT/COM		ATION						SITE	LOCATION TYPE				AC	ΓΙνιτγ	BIAS
S	HTING		WEATHER			SUSP. USEE		RCE # P	REM ENT	RY PT.	E	NTRY MEANS		EXIT PT.		WEAPONS		COMMENTS				
<u> </u>								ED		1			1		1							
V																						
H / P R O P																						
P R			·								· ·											·
0								1					1									
P				I											1						1	
REP	ORTIN	G OFFICER I	NAME/BADGE			APPROV	NG SUPERV	ISOR NAM	E/BADGE			CASE STATUS	ASSIGN	ED TO		,	EX	TRA COPIES	TO			
X	:			_						00010			ASSIGN	K <b>,NICH</b>	OLAS _	<u>I PF</u> IAELS PF	<u>21140</u>					
	ICC		ICOLAS	n I	PP1111	IL-AC	СН,ТО	DD M		PP912		4 <i>S</i>	1 IOH	INSTO	N МІСН	IAFIS PE	21033					

PAGE <u>2_</u> OF <u>2_</u>	UCR STATUS - 02-CID		DIST. 7 <b>04</b>	SUB. 03	INCIDENT NO. 24-00005253	SUPI 01
CASE SUMMA T/S IMPROF	RY:	kona polle department - commune report - supelemental report - supelement				
Vhen Childers currency was in vidence under he currency wa	was taken i n a \$1,500 b r tag #32738 as seized as	to custody on 3/18/24, \$2,400 in US currency was located in his pants pockets. The ndle and \$900 bundle. The money was counted using the PPD money counter and tagged into 9. Detective Cox indicated that 18 grams of Methamphetamine was located in room 509 and drug proceeds. Childers was given a seizure form prior to being transported to PCJ.				
nformation rela	ated to the c	rrency was inadvertently left out of supplemental #003.				
Report for docu	umentation p	irposes.				

PAG	E 1 (	OF <u>2</u>	UCR STAT		POLICE DEPARTMENT - CRIMINAL	REPORT - SUPPLEM	ENTAL REPORT - SU	IPPLEMENTAL R	REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL F	REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPC	RT - SUPPLEMENTAL	L REPORT - SUPP	PLEMENTAL REPORT - SUPP	LEMENTAL REPO	RT - SUPPLEMENTAL REF	PORT - SUPPLEMEN	NTAL REPORT - S		DIS MENTAL REPORT 02	2	sub. <b>04</b>	INCIDEN 24-0	NT NO. 100052	53	SUPPL. 011
TIME,DAT	E, DAY	REPORTED			ME,DATE, DAY O	FOFFENSE	- FROM/T	0				REL	ATED INCIDEN	T NO./PR	OJECT NO.		LOCATIO	N OF INCIDENT BY	SIREELADD	RESS					
TYP		20/24 (	<b>1940</b> NAME				A	DDRESS	3								HONES	SW ADAN	1551,	PEC	JRIA,	IL	INJURY	CIRCMUSTAN	ICE CODE(S)
	_												_												
P	SC.	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE	HGT.	WGT.	H	AIR	HAIR DESC.	EYI	ES (	COMPL.	SHIRT		PANTS		CO	AT	CAP		SSN		DLN		
	IPL.	EMPLOYER				EMPLOY	ER ADDRE	SS			EMP	PLOYER F	PHONE		0/11/0/	ANG			ALIAS					ALIAS	DOB
		ARREST TY		DISPOSITIC			PREST TIM		REST LOCATIO	N				ARRES	ALIAS ST LOCATION	REMARK	's							WEAPONS	
ARF														, uutee											
TYP	E		NAME				A	DDRESS	5							PH	IONES						INJURY	CIRCMUSTAN	ICE CODE(S)
0	SC.	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE	HGT.	WGT.	H/	AIR	HAIR DESC.	EYI	ES (	COMPL.	SHIRT		PANTS		CO	AT	CAP		SSN		DLN		
		EMPLOYER				EMPLOY	ER ADDRE	SS			EMP	PLOYER F	PHONE		GANG/ GA	ANG			ALIAS					ALIAS	DOB
P	IPL.											-			ALIAS										
	REST	ARREST TY	PE ARREST	DISPOSITIC	DN ARREST D	ATE AF	REST TIM	IE ARI	REST LOCATIO	NC				ARRES	ST LOCATION	REMARK	S							WEAPONS	
TYP	E		NAME		I		A	DDRESS	5							PH	IONES						INJURY	CIRCMUSTAN	ICE CODE(S)
٠		SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE	HGT.	WGT.	Н	AIR	HAIR DESC.	EY	-s (	COMPL.	SHIRT		PANTS		CO	AT	САР		SSN		DLN		
	SC.																								
E	IPL.	EMPLOYER				EMPLOY	ER ADDRE	SS			EMP	PLOYER F	PHONE		GANG/ GA ALIAS	ANG			ALIAS					ALIAS	DOB
ARF	REST	ARREST TY	PE ARREST	DISPOSITIC	DN ARREST D	ATE AF	REST TIM	IE ARI	REST LOCATIO	NC				ARRES	ST LOCATION	REMARK	S		1					WEAPONS	
UCF	2	OFFENS	F DFSC.				ATT/C	OMP	LOCATION							SITE		LOCATION TYPE					AC	TIVITY	BIAS
O F	HTING		WEATHER			SUSP. US		FORCE USED	# PREM	ENTRY PT.		ENT	TRY MEANS		EXIT PT.			WEAPONS		COM	MENTS				
F UCF	2	OFFENS	E DESC.				ATT/C	COMP	LOCATION							SITE		LOCATION TYPE		1			AC	TIVITY	BIAS
E N Ligi	HTING		WEATHER			SUSP. US	FD	FORCE	# PREM	ENTRY PT.		EN	TRY MEANS		EXIT PT.			WEAPONS		COM	MENTS				
			in Extinent			0001100		USED	*****			2.11								00111					
S UCF S	2	OFFENS	E DESC.				ATT/C	OMP	LOCATION							SITE		LOCATION TYPE					AC	TIVITY	BIAS
S LIGI	HTING		WEATHER			SUSP. US		FORCE	# PREM	ENTRY PT.		EN	TRY MEANS		EXIT PT.			WEAPONS		COM	MENTS				
-								USED																	
v																									
V — E																									
H																									
/ D																									
R																									
P R O P																									
Р—																							I		
DET			JAME/BADGE			40000				)E			CE CTATUC	ACCION						VTDA		2			
X	UKTIN	G OFFICER I	NAME/BADGE			APPRO	WING SUP	ervi20	R NAME/BADO	σĒ		CA	SE STATUS	ASSIGN					E	.ATRA C	OPIES TO	J			
10	) HN	STON.	MICHAE	LS	PP1033	MCI	MILLE	EN,R	OBERT	L PP1	040			ASSIGN	IED BA										

	UCR STATUS							DIST.	SUB.	INCIDENT NO.	SUF
PAGE <u>2_</u> OF <u>2_</u>	02-CID	PEORIA POLICE DEPARTMENT - CRIMIN	AL REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT - SUPPLEME	IENTAL REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT - SUPP	PPLEMENTAL REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT - SUP	PLEMENTAL REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT - S	UPPLEMENTAL REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT - SUPPLE	MENTAL REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT 02	04	24-00005253	01
egarding chargin dditional). At ap rwarded all cor vestigation. t approximately eceived notice of STIC). I further of vestigations in	ng conside pproximate ppleted rep 0939 hou of the inves deconflicte the State o	ration relate y 0908 hou ports to date tigation diss d and was a f Alabama.	ed to the invest rs this date (3/ e and provided ed the Alabama seminated by t advised that th	tigation withou 20/24) I was a I an AXON Ev a Law Enforce the Illinois Sta e agency had	ut success (refe able to make co idence.com link	r to suppleme ontact with the for digital evid and received co wide Intelligend wledge regardi	TCSAO and dence related to t onfirmation they t ce Center ng any related	he			
Refer to original	and supple	emental repo	ort(s) for additi	ional informati	ion.						
5											

PAGE 1	OF <u>2</u>	UCR STATUS	PEORIA POLICE DEPARTMENT - CRI	MINAL REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPO	RT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT	T - SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT - S	UPPLEMENTAL REPORT - SUPPLEMENTA	L REPORT - SUPPLE	MENTAL REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPOR	T - SUPPLEMENTAL RE	PORT - SUPPLEMENTAL R	REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL	L REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT - SUPPLE	DIST. MENTAL REPORT	SUB. 04	INCIDENT NO 24-000		53	SUPPL. 012
TIME, DATE, DAY			TIME,DATE, DA	AY OF OFFENSE - F	ROM/TO				RELATED INCIDEN	T NO./PRO.	ECT NO.		ATION OF INCIDENT BY						
THU 03/2												900 PHONE	<u>O SW ADAN</u>	IS ST, PL	EORIA,			OIDOMUCTAN	
TYPE OTH		5 ILCS 140/	7(1)(c) - Per	sonal	ADDRESS	>	5 IL	CS 14	0/7(1)(b) - Pri	vate Inf	ormatior		5			IN.	IURY	CIRCMUSTANC	E CODE(S)
	SEX/RACE D		AGE HGT.	WGT.	HAIR	HAIR DESC.	EYES		MPL. SHIRT		PANTS		COAT	CAP	SSN		DLN		
P DESC.							51		40/7(1)(b) - Pi	rivate Ir									
EMPL.	EMPLOYER			EMPLOYER /	ADDRESS			EMPLC	YER PHONE		ang/ gan Lias	G		ALIAS	6 140/7(1	)(c) -		ALIAS D	JOB
ARREST	ARREST TYP	E ARREST DISPO	SITION ARRE	ST DATE ARRE	ST TIME AR	REST LOCATIO	DN			ARREST	LOCATION R	EMARKS					٧	WEAPONS	
TYPE	ſ	NAME	I	I	ADDRESS	3						PHONE	S			IN.	IURY	CIRCMUSTANC	E CODE(S)
O DESC.	SEX/RACE D	OB/AGE RP A	AGE HGT.	WGT.	HAIR	HAIR DESC.	EYES	CO	MPL. SHIRT		PANTS		COAT	CAP	SSN		DLN		
EMPL.	EMPLOYER			EMPLOYER	ADDRESS			EMPLC	OYER PHONE		ANG/ GAN	G		ALIAS				ALIAS D	DOB
ARREST	ARREST TYP	E ARREST DISPO	SITION ARRE	ST DATE ARRE	ST TIME AR	REST LOCATIO	DN			_	LIAS LOCATION R	EMARKS					٧	WEAPONS	
TVPF	1	NAME			ADDRESS	\$						PHONE	S			IN.	IURY	CIRCMUSTANC	E CODE(S)
L	SEX/RACE D	OB/AGE RP /	IGE HGT.	WGT.	HAIR	HAIR DESC.	EYES	СО	MPL. SHIRT		PANTS		COAT	САР	SSN		DLN		
DESC.	EMPLOYER			EMPLOYER				EMPLO	YER PHONE		ang/ Gan	G		ALIAS				ALIAS D	)OB
EMPL.								2.00 2.0		A	LIAS								
ARREST	ARREST TYP	E ARREST DISPO	STITION ARRE	ST DATE ARRE	ST TIME AR	REST LOCATIO	IN			ARREST	LOCATION R	EMARKS					V	WEAPONS	
UCR	OFFENSE	DESC.			ATT/COMP	LOCATION					ç	SITE	LOCATION TYPE				ACTI	IVITY	BIAS
LIGHTING	1	WEATHER		SUSP. USED	FORCE USED	# PREM	ENTRY PT.		ENTRY MEANS		EXIT PT.		WEAPONS	C	OMMENTS				
UCR	OFFENSE	DESC.			ATT/COMP	LOCATION			1			SITE	LOCATION TYPE				ACTI	IVITY	BIAS
	1	WEATHER		SUSP. USED	FORCE USED	# PREM	ENTRY PT.		ENTRY MEANS		EXIT PT.		WEAPONS	C	OMMENTS		-		<u> </u>
O F LIGHTING F UCR E N LIGHTING S LIGHTING S LIGHTING	OFFENSE	DESC.			ATT/COMP	LOCATION						SITE	LOCATION TYPE				ACTI	IVITY	BIAS
S		WEATHER		SUSP. USED	FORCE USED	# PREM	ENTRY PT.		ENTRY MEANS		EXIT PT.		WEAPONS	C	OMMENTS				
PROF	PROP CLA	SS	ACTION I			10DEL		TYPE		co	LOR			SERIAL NO	)			VALUE	
V INFO	OTHER P	SS PROPERTY/C (& ICER REC	335) <b>P</b>	GARBAGE	BAG		S	CLO	THING					FOUN		<u>'N UNK</u>		0.00 RECV VALUE	
REC			VDATE		RECOVER	TLOCATION			1			RECO	VERY CONDITION					0.00	
H <i>REC</i> <i>PROF</i> <i>EVID</i> R 0 P	тад NO 32741	4						·						ОИ	/NER				PRESENT
R																			
0 P																			
	G OFFICER NA	ME/BADGE		APPROVIN	G SUPERVISC	)r name/badg	E	1	CASE STATUS	ASSIGNED	D TO			EXTR	RA COPIES TO	D			<u> </u>
X COX,I	NICHOL	AS J	PP114	0 LAWR	RENCE,	BRETT	A PP998	8		ASSIGNE	) BY								

	ST. SUB.	INCIDENT NO.	SUPPL.
PAGE Z_OF Z_ 02-CID   reon pole department communications supplemental revert suppleme	2 04	24-00005253	012
On 3/19/2024 I transported the garbage filled with women's cloths to 2700 W. Starr to attempt to locate 5 ILCS I made contact with her at this address and showed her the property in the bag. She advised this property did not belong to her. I later tagged this bag of women's clothing into the Peoria Police Department property room under tag#327414.			
received information from <b>5 ILCS</b> of the Illinois Gaming Board concerning Childers and his stay at the Par A Dice. I was advised the Honda ridgeline was last seen on hotel surveillance video leaving the hotel on 3/17/24 at 3:56 p.m. He advised Childers stayed in room 319 from 3/15/24 through 3/16/24. Childers moved to room 509 from 3/16/24 through 3/19/24. They had only one record of Childers playing in the casino which was on 3/15/24. They eported he won \$2156.94.			
After completing the search warrant on Childers Harley Davison I responded to the jail to speak with him. On 8/19/24 I spoke with with Childers at the jail concerning his motorcycle. I asked Childers if there was someone 1e trusted to release the motorcycle to. Childers advised I could release his motorcycle to his 5 ILCS 140/7(1)(c) 5 IL			
later met with 5 ILCS at 5 ILCS 5 agreed to take possession of the motorcycle and secure it for Childers. I had Mr. Towit's respond to the Peoria Police Department and tow the motorcycle to 5 ILCS where the motorcycle was released to 5 IL along with the key ring and keys which was taken off of Childers.			
This investigation continues			

PAC	GE 1 (	OF <u>2</u>	UCR STAT															DIS emental report 04		iub. <b>)3</b>	INCIDENT	<sup>-</sup> NO. 20052:	53	SUPPL. 013
		REPORTED	102 CIL		ICE DEPARTMENT - CRIMINAL	OF OFFEN	NSE - FRON		PLEMENTAL REPORT - SUPPLEM	ENTAL REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REF	ORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPO	RT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT - SUPPLEM				LOCATIC	PORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT - SUPPLE ON OF INCIDENT BY			,,,	2400	0052.		1015
FRI	03/22	2/24 15	59													1900	W STAR	R ST. F	PEOR	RIA, I	L			
	/PE		NAME					ADDRESS	\$							HONES						INJURY	CIRCMUSTAN	ICE CODE(S)
Р	DESC.	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE	HGT.	WGT.		HAIR	HAIR DESC.	EYE	S CO	MPL. SHIRT		PANTS		CO	AT	CAP		SSN		DLN		
	EMPL.	EMPLOYER				EMPLO	OYER ADD	RESS			EMPLO	YER PHONE		GANG/ GA ALIAS	ANG			ALIAS					ALIAS	DOB
ΕΑ	RREST	ARREST TY	PE ARREST	DISPOSITIO	N ARREST	T DATE	ARREST T	TIME AR	REST LOCATIO	ON	1		ARREST	T LOCATION	REMARK	<s< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>WEAPONS</td><td></td></s<>							WEAPONS	
	/PE		NAME			•		ADDRESS	ŝ				•		Pł	HONES						INJURY	CIRCMUSTAN	ICE CODE(S)
0	DESC.	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE	HGT.	WGT.		HAIR	HAIR DESC.	EYE	S CO	MPL. SHIRT		PANTS		CO	AT	CAP		SSN		DLN		
P	EMPL.	EMPLOYER				EMPLO	OYER ADD	RESS			EMPLO	YER PHONE		GANG/ GA ALIAS	ANG			ALIAS					ALIAS	DOB
	RREST	ARREST TY	PE ARREST	DISPOSITIO	N ARREST	T DATE	ARREST T	TIME AR	REST LOCATIO	ON			ARREST	T LOCATION	REMARK	<s< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>WEAPONS</td><td></td></s<>							WEAPONS	
Ľ	/PE		NAME		·	·		ADDRESS	ŝ				•		Pł	HONES						INJURY	CIRCMUSTAN	ICE CODE(S)
(	DESC.	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE	HGT.	WGT.		HAIR	HAIR DESC.	EYE	S CO	MPL. SHIRT		PANTS		CO	AT	CAP		SSN		DLN		
E,	EMPL.	EMPLOYER				EMPLO	OYER ADD	RESS		·	EMPLO	YER PHONE		GANG/ GA ALIAS	ANG			ALIAS		•			ALIAS	DOB
A	RREST	ARREST TY	PE ARREST	DISPOSITIO	N ARREST	T DATE	ARREST T	TIME AR	REST LOCATIO	N	·		ARREST	I LOCATION	REMARK	<s< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>WEAPONS</td><td></td></s<>							WEAPONS	
	CR	OFFENS	E DESC.				ATT	T/COMP	LOCATION						SITE		LOCATION TYPE					ACT	IVITY	BIAS
F	GHTING		WEATHER			SUSP.	USED	FORCE USED	# PREM	ENTRY PT.		ENTRY MEANS		EXIT PT.		1	WEAPONS		COMME	ENTS				-
F U	CR	OFFENS	E DESC.				AT	T/COMP	LOCATION						SITE		LOCATION TYPE		•			ACT	IVITY	BIAS
N⊔ S	GHTING		WEATHER			SUSP.	USED	FORCE USED	# PREM	ENTRY PT.		ENTRY MEANS		EXIT PT.			WEAPONS		COMME	ENTS				
E N <sup>  </sup> S S	CR	OFFENS	E DESC.				ATT	T/COMP	LOCATION						SITE		LOCATION TYPE					ACT	IVITY	BIAS
LI	GHTING		WEATHER			SUSP.	USED	FORCE USED	# PREM	ENTRY PT.		ENTRY MEANS		EXIT PT.			WEAPONS		COMME	ENTS				
	EH IFO	status <b>TOW</b>			<sub>YEAR</sub> м, 2022 Н	ake IOND			IODEL TRUCK		style <b>PK</b>		ca B	DLOR SLK			а <i>тіон</i> 5 140/7(1)(b) -	VIN 5FPY	′K3F	59NI	30268	56	VALUE	
$ _{\rm F} V$	EH	RECV OF	FICER	RECV DA		ECV TIME	1		Y LOCATIO	V							RY CONDITION				I		RECV VALUE	
	EH OW	то <i>w рнс</i> (309)93	оле то <i>w</i> 6-0312 <b>МР</b>	COMPAN		R <u>E</u> CK	ER S	ERVI	CE		HLD <b>N</b>	BY	RELE	EASE INFO	)			<u>\</u>	VEHICLE TERF	OWNER				PRESENT <b>N</b>
P <sub>P</sub>		PROP CL		/	ACTION BE			м	I BOX A	ММО	TYPE 22LR		ci C	olor GLD	C.	ALIBER		SERIAL					value 50.00	
0 P		RECV OF		RECV DA			RI	ECOVER	Y LOCATIOI	v					R	ECOVE	RY CONDITION						RECV VALUE	
P		тад NO 32751	2															0	OWNER					PRESENT
	DODTIN		IAME/BADGE			ΔPP		UPERVISC	or Name/Bado	F		CASE STATUS	ASSIGNE					E	XTRA COF	PIES TO				
	PORTING	G OFFICER IN				/ / /	101110 5	0. 2.0.00					COV	~міси	OI A	$\varsigma$ $i$	DD	1140						1
Х			CHARY L		PP1151		EACH,			PP9	17	AS	ASSIGNE	,NICH ,NICH DBY NSTOI				<u>1140</u> 1033						

PAGE <u>2_</u> OF <u>2_</u>	UCR STATUS 02-CID room folder demonstration information supplemental information supplementation information supplemental information supplemental information supplemental information supplemental information supplementation supplementation information supplementation information supplementation information supplementation information supplementation supplementation information supplementation information supplementation information supplementation information supplementation information supplementation information information supplementation information supplementation information supplementation information information information information supplementation information inf	dist. $04$	SUB. 03	INCIDENT NO. 24-00005253	SUPF 01.
CASE SUMMAR T/S IMPROPE		I			
0n 03-22-2024 a ¢24-5605). His v Fleeing and Elu	at 1559 hours, Brian Childers was taken into custody on outstanding Tazwell whicle was wanted for impound in this case for ordinance violations 20-107 ( ding).	<i>County Warrants (Case Weapons) and 20-109</i>			
The listed Honda oullets were take	a Ridgeline was inventoried and I located CCi brand 22 LR bullets in the from and tagged into the property room (Tag #327512)	glove box. The			
<sup>-</sup> he Honda was	towed by Mr. Tow-It.				
3WC flagged.					

PAGE 1	OF <u>2</u>	UCR STAT	TUS Dedrika police	CE DEPARTMENT - CRMINAL REPORT - 1	EUPPLEMENTAL REPORT - :	SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT	SUPPLEMENTAL	4L REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REF	ORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT - SU	PPLEMENTAL REPORT - SU	PPLEMENTAL REPOR	RT - SLAPPLEMENTAL REPORT - SU	PPLEMENTAL REPORT	- SLPPLEMENTAL REPO	RT - SUPPLEMENTAL R	REPORT - SUPPLEME	NTAL REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT - SUPP	DIST DIST		SUB. <b>04</b>	INCIDEN 24-0	t no. <b>00052</b> .	53	SUPPL. 014
TIME, DATE, DA	Y REPORTED		TIN	ME,DATE, DAY OF	OFFENSE	- FROM/TO					REL/	ATED INCIDEN	T NO./PR	DJECT NO.										
FRI 03/2	2/24 10	NAME				ADE	ORESS									PHONES	SW ADAN	<u>VIS SI, F</u>		JRIA,	IL	INJURY	CIRCMUSTAN	CE CODE(S)
		DOD/ACE	DD ACE	LICT	WCT					(50	COMPL	CLIEFT		DANTO						SSN				
P DESC.	SEX/RACE	DOBIAGE	RP AGE	HGT.	WGT.	HAI	K I	HAIR DESC.	Eĭ	'ES (	COMPL.	SHIRT		PANTS			CAT	CAP		331		DLN		
EMPL.	EMPLOYER				EMPLOYE	R ADDRES	S			EMP	LOYER P	PHONE		GANG/ ALIAS	GANG	1		ALIAS					ALIAS	DOB
<b>E</b> ARREST	ARREST TY	(PE ARREST [	DISPOSITIO	N ARREST DA	ATE ARI	REST TIME	ARR	REST LOCATIO	DN					T LOCATIC	ON REMAR	RKS							WEAPONS	
TYPE		NAME				ADI	DRESS								I	PHONES	,					INJURY	CIRCMUSTAN	CE CODE(S)
O DESC.	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE	HGT.	WGT.	HAI	R I	HAIR DESC.	EY	ΈS (	COMPL.	SHIRT		PANTS		С	COAT	САР		SSN		DLN		
EMPL.	EMPLOYER				EMPLOYE	R ADDRES	S			EMP	LOYER F	PHONE		GANG/	GANG			ALIAS					ALIAS	DOB
ARREST	ARREST TY	PE ARREST I	DISPOSITIO	N ARREST DA	ATE ARI	REST TIME	ARR	REST LOCATIO	DN					T LOCATIC	ON REMAR	RKS							WEAPONS	
TYPE		NAME				ADE	DRESS								I	PHONES						INJURY	CIRCMUSTAN	CE CODE(S)
DESC.	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE	HGT.	WGT.	HAI	R I	HAIR DESC.	EY	'ES (	COMPL.	SHIRT		PANTS		С	COAT	CAP		SSN		DLN		
E EMPL.	EMPLOYER				EMPLOYE	R ADDRES	S			EMP	LOYER F	PHONE			GANG			ALIAS					ALIAS	DOB
	ARREST TY	(PF ARREST (	DISPOSITIO	N ARREST DA	ATE ARI	REST TIME	ARR	REST LOCATIO	DN					ALIAS T LOCATIC	)N REMAR	RKS							WEAPONS	
ARREST						-										-								
UCR	OFFENS	SE DESC.				ATT/CO	MP	LOCATION							SITE		LOCATION TYPE					AC <sup>-</sup>	IVITY	BIAS
O LIGHTING	G	WEATHER			SUSP. USE			# PREM	ENTRY PT.		ENT	TRY MEANS		EXIT P	PT.		WEAPONS		CON	MENTS				
FUCR	OFFENS	SE DESC.				ATT/CO		LOCATION							SITE		LOCATION TYPE					AC.	IVITY	BIAS
E N LIGHTING		WEATHER			SUSP. USE	DE	ORCE	# PREM	ENTRY PT.		FN	TRY MEANS		EXIT P	PT.		WEAPONS		CON	<b>MENTS</b>				
S							JSED																	
S E UCR S	OFFENS	SE DESC.				ATT/CO	MP	LOCATION							SITE		LOCATION TYPE					AC.	IVITY	BIAS
LIGHTING	3	WEATHER			SUSP. USE		ORCE JSED	# PREM	ENTRY PT.		ENT	TRY MEANS		EXIT P	PT.		WEAPONS		CON	MMENTS				•
		•																						
V							_																	
H /																								
P																								
P R O P																								
P																								
REPORT	ING OFFICER I	NAME/BADGE			APPRO\	/ING SUPE	RVISOF	R NAME/BADG	E		CA	SE STATUS	ASSIGN	ED TO				EX	(TRA (	COPIES TO	)			
Х ВОИ	FRS SI	сотт w	Γ	PP982	LAW	REN	CE.F	BRETT	A PPS	998			ASSIGN	ED BY										

	JCR STATUS		DIST.	SUB.	INCIDENT NO.	SUPPL.
PAGE <u>2</u> OF <u>2</u>	2-CID	ROW PALLERMINET - CHINA ROW - SPELIERA R	02	04	24-00005253	014

Friday, 03-22-24, I checked out of the PPD property room the sealed plastic sleeve containing the Ruger, LC9s, 9mm handgun, s/n: 328-05527 listed under PPD property tag 327388. The sealed plastic sleeve was opened and the handgun was removed. Two test shots were fired from the handgun and the fired casings from the test shots were collected. One of the fired casings from the test shots was then entered into the NIBIN (National Integrated Ballistic Information Network) system.

The handgun and casings from the test shots were then sealed back in the plastic sleeve and were entered back into the property room.

PAGE 1	OF <u>2</u>	UCR S												DIST. PRLEMENTAL REPORT	SUB. 03		t no. <b>00052</b> .	52	SUPPL.
TIME, DATE, D		02 0		TE DEPARTMENT - CRIMINAL REPORT - SU	F OFFENSE -	FROM/TO	AL REPORT - SLIPPLEMENTAL REPORT	- SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPO	RT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT - SL	PRIEMENTAL REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL RE	TNO./PROJECT NO.	LOC	ATION OF INCIDENT SUP			24-0	00052		015
FRI 04/	12/24 1	030										19	00 W STAR	R ST, PE	ORIA,	IL			
TYPE		NAME	00 4 40/7/			ADDRE						PHON					INJURY	CIRCMUSTAN	ICE CODE(S)
OWI	V			(1)(c) - Pers				5 ILCS 140/7(							CON				
P DESC.	SEX/RACE		RP AGE (1)(b) - Priv		WGT.	HAIR	HAIR DESC.	EYES	COMF	PL. SHIRT	PANTS		COAT	CAP	SSN		DLN		
	EMPLOYER		(1)(0) - FIN	Vale	EMPLOYER	RADDRESS			EMPLOYE	R PHONE	GANG/ G	ANG		ALIAS				ALIAS	DOB
EMPL.											ALIAS								
ARREST	ARREST T	YPE ARRE	ST DISPOSITIO	N ARREST D	ATE ARR	EST TIME	ARREST LOCAT	TON			ARREST LOCATION	N REMARKS						WEAPONS	
TYPE		NAME			<b>I</b>	ADDRE	SS					PHON	ES				INJURY	CIRCMUSTAN	ICE CODE(S)
0	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE	HGT.	WGT.	HAIR	HAIR DESC.	EYES	COMF	PL. SHIRT	PANTS		COAT	CAP	SSN		DLN		
DESC.																			
EMPL.	EMPLOYER	2			EMPLOYER	RADDRESS			EMPLOYE	R PHONE	0/11/0/	ANG		ALIAS				ALIAS	DOB
P	ARREST T		ST DISPOSITIO	N ARREST D	ATE ARR	EST TIME	ARREST LOCAT				ALIAS ARREST LOCATION	N REMARKS						WEAPONS	
ARREST			51 051 05110	N NUCLOT D			Intrest Econ	ion										MENT ONS	
TYPE		NAME		ł	•	ADDRE	SS					PHON	ES				INJURY	CIRCMUSTAN	ICE CODE(S)
	051/04.05	DODULOF	DD 405	1107	WOT			51/50	0.01	N CLUDT	DANTO		0047	0.00	SSN				
DESC.	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE	HGT.	WGT.	HAIR	HAIR DESC.	EYES	COMF	PL. SHIRT	PANTS		COAT	CAP	2211		DLN		
E	EMPLOYER	२			EMPLOYER	RADDRESS			EMPLOYE	R PHONE	GANG/ G	ANG		ALIAS				ALIAS	DOB
EMPL.		1									ALIAS								
ARREST	ARREST T	YPE ARRE	ST DISPOSITIO	N ARREST D	ATE ARR	EST TIME	ARREST LOCAT	ION			ARREST LOCATION	N REMARKS						WEAPONS	
ANNEST																			
UCR		ISE DESC.				ATT/COMP	LOCATION					SITE	LOCATION TYPE				AC'	TIVITY	BIAS
UCR	OFFEN	_															AC	TIVITY	BIAS
UCR	OFFEN	SE DESC.			SUSP. USEE					ENTRY MEANS	EXIT P1		LOCATION TYPE	С	COMMENTS		AC	ΓΙVΙΤΥ	BIAS
UCR O F	G	WEATHER			SUSP. USEE		CE # PREM	ENTRY PT.		ENTRY MEANS	EXIT PT	Т.	WEAPONS	С	COMMENTS				
O F UCR LIGHTIN F UCR E	G	_			SUSP. USED		CE # PREM	ENTRY PT.		ENTRY MEANS	EXIT P1			C	COMMENTS			TIVITY	BIAS
O LIGHTIN F UCR E N LIGHTIN	G OFFEN	WEATHER			SUSP. USED	ATT/COMP	CE # PREM	ENTRY PT.		ENTRY MEANS	EXIT PT	T. SITE	WEAPONS		COMMENTS				
O LIGHTIN F UCR E N LIGHTIN	G OFFEN	WEATHER ISE DESC. WEATHER				ATT/COMP	CE # PREM LOCATION CE # PREM	ENTRY PT.				T. SITE T.	WEAPONS           LOCATION TYPE           WEAPONS				AC	ΓΙVΙΤΥ	BIAS
O LIGHTIN F UCR E N LIGHTIN	G OFFEN	WEATHER ISE DESC.				ATT/COMP	CE # PREM LOCATION CE # PREM	ENTRY PT.				T. SITE	WEAPONS				AC		
O LIGHTIN F UCR E UCR N LIGHTIN S	G OFFEN	WEATHER ISE DESC. WEATHER				ATT/COMP	CE # PREM LOCATION CE # PREM LOCATION LOCATION CE # PREM	ENTRY PT.				T. SITE T. SITE	WEAPONS           LOCATION TYPE           WEAPONS	c			AC	ΓΙVΙΤΥ	BIAS
C UCR C LIGHTIN F UCR E UCR S UCR S UCR	G OFFEN	WEATHER ISE DESC. WEATHER ISE DESC.			SUSP. USED	<ul> <li>FOR USE</li> <li>ATT/COMP</li> <li>FOR USE</li> <li>ATT/COMP</li> <li>ATT/COMP</li> </ul>	CE # PREM LOCATION CE # PREM LOCATION LOCATION CE # PREM	ENTRY PT.		ENTRY MEANS	EXIT P1	T. SITE T. SITE	WEAPONS LOCATION TYPE WEAPONS LOCATION TYPE	c	COMMENTS		AC	ΓΙVΙΤΥ	BIAS
UCR IIGHTIN FUUCR EUUCR SUUCR SUUCR SUUCR	G OFFEN	WEATHER ISE DESC. WEATHER ISE DESC.			SUSP. USED	ATT/COMP	CE # PREM LOCATION CE # PREM LOCATION LOCATION CE # PREM	ENTRY PT.		ENTRY MEANS	EXIT P1	T. SITE T. SITE	WEAPONS LOCATION TYPE WEAPONS LOCATION TYPE	c	COMMENTS		AC	ΓΙVΙΤΥ	BIAS
UCR IIGHTIN FUUCR EUUCR SUUCR SUUCR SUUCR	G OFFEN	WEATHER ISE DESC. WEATHER ISE DESC.			SUSP. USED	ATT/COMP	CE # PREM LOCATION CE # PREM LOCATION LOCATION CE # PREM	ENTRY PT.		ENTRY MEANS	EXIT P1	T. SITE T. SITE	WEAPONS LOCATION TYPE WEAPONS LOCATION TYPE	c	COMMENTS		AC	ΓΙVΙΤΥ	BIAS
UCR IIGHTIN FUCR EUCR SUCR	G OFFEN	WEATHER ISE DESC. WEATHER ISE DESC.			SUSP. USED	ATT/COMP	CE # PREM LOCATION CE # PREM LOCATION LOCATION CE # PREM	ENTRY PT.		ENTRY MEANS	EXIT P1	T. SITE T. SITE	WEAPONS LOCATION TYPE WEAPONS LOCATION TYPE	c	COMMENTS		AC	ΓΙVΙΤΥ	BIAS
UCR F LIGHTIN F UCR E UCR S LIGHTIN S LIGHTIN V E	G OFFEN	WEATHER ISE DESC. WEATHER ISE DESC.			SUSP. USED	ATT/COMP	CE # PREM LOCATION CE # PREM LOCATION LOCATION CE # PREM	ENTRY PT.		ENTRY MEANS	EXIT P1	T. SITE T. SITE	WEAPONS LOCATION TYPE WEAPONS LOCATION TYPE	c	COMMENTS		AC	ΓΙVΙΤΥ	BIAS
UCR O F LIGHTIN F UCR C UCR S UCR S UCR S LIGHTIN V E H /	G OFFEN	WEATHER ISE DESC. WEATHER ISE DESC.			SUSP. USED	ATT/COMP	CE # PREM LOCATION CE # PREM LOCATION LOCATION CE # PREM	ENTRY PT.		ENTRY MEANS	EXIT P1	T. SITE T. SITE	WEAPONS LOCATION TYPE WEAPONS LOCATION TYPE	c	COMMENTS		AC	ΓΙVΙΤΥ	BIAS
V E H H H H H	G OFFEN	WEATHER ISE DESC. WEATHER ISE DESC.			SUSP. USED	ATT/COMP	CE # PREM LOCATION CE # PREM LOCATION LOCATION CE # PREM	ENTRY PT.		ENTRY MEANS	EXIT P1	T. SITE T. SITE	WEAPONS LOCATION TYPE WEAPONS LOCATION TYPE	c	COMMENTS		AC	ΓΙVΙΤΥ	BIAS
V E H H H H H	G OFFEN	WEATHER ISE DESC. WEATHER ISE DESC.			SUSP. USED	ATT/COMP	CE # PREM LOCATION CE # PREM LOCATION LOCATION CE # PREM	ENTRY PT.		ENTRY MEANS	EXIT P1	T. SITE T. SITE	WEAPONS LOCATION TYPE WEAPONS LOCATION TYPE	c	COMMENTS		AC	ΓΙVΙΤΥ	BIAS
V E H H H H H	G OFFEN	WEATHER ISE DESC. WEATHER ISE DESC.			SUSP. USED	ATT/COMP	CE # PREM LOCATION CE # PREM LOCATION LOCATION CE # PREM	ENTRY PT.		ENTRY MEANS	EXIT P1	T. SITE T. SITE	WEAPONS LOCATION TYPE WEAPONS LOCATION TYPE	c	COMMENTS		AC	ΓΙVΙΤΥ	BIAS
UCR O F LIGHTIN F UCR C UCR S UCR S UCR S LIGHTIN V E H /	G OFFEN	WEATHER ISE DESC. WEATHER ISE DESC.			SUSP. USED	ATT/COMP	CE # PREM LOCATION CE # PREM LOCATION LOCATION CE # PREM	ENTRY PT.		ENTRY MEANS	EXIT P1	T. SITE T. SITE	WEAPONS LOCATION TYPE WEAPONS LOCATION TYPE	c	COMMENTS		AC	ΓΙVΙΤΥ	BIAS
UCR O F LIGHTIN F UCR N LIGHTIN S UCR S LIGHTIN V C H H P R O P 	G OFFEN G OFFEN G OFFEN G OFFEN	WEATHER SE DESC. SE DESC. WEATHER WEATHER			SUSP. USEE	FORM     FORM	CE # PREM LOCATION CE # PREM LOCATION CE # PREM CCE # PREM	ENTRY PT.		ENTRY MEANS	EXIT P	T.  SITE T.  SITE T.	WEAPONS         LOCATION TYPE         WEAPONS         LOCATION TYPE         WEAPONS		COMMENTS		AC	ΓΙVΙΤΥ	BIAS
UCR O F LIGHTIN F UCR N LIGHTIN S UCR S LIGHTIN V C H H P R O P 	G OFFEN G OFFEN G OFFEN G OFFEN	WEATHER ISE DESC. WEATHER ISE DESC.			SUSP. USEE	FORM     FORM	CE # PREM LOCATION CE # PREM LOCATION LOCATION CE # PREM	ENTRY PT.		ENTRY MEANS	EXIT P1	T. T. SITE T.	WEAPONS         LOCATION TYPE         WEAPONS         LOCATION TYPE         WEAPONS	C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	COMMENTS	0	AC	ΓΙVΙΤΥ	BIAS

UCR STATUS	DIST.	SUB.	INCIDENT NO.	SUP
	LEMENTAL REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT	03	24-00005253	01
ISE SUMMARY: T/S IMPROPER SIGNAL X3, SPEEDING, AGG ASSAULT.				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
LCS 140/7(1)(c) - requested release for her vehicle. 5 LCS provided proof of vehicle registration in her name, r license, insurance and \$525.				
erified the money using the cash counter then placed the cash into the envelope and deposited it into the safe.				
rovided 5ILCS a release and receipt.				
ceipt #15621				

PA	GE 1	OF <u>2</u>	UCR STA - <b>02-CII</b>													DIST. 02	sub. <b>04</b>	INCIDENT N 24-00		53	SUPPL. 016
		REPORTED	02 01		DATE, DAY OI	F OFFENSE - FI	ROM/TO	PREMENTAL REPORT-SUPPLEMENTAL	REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL	REPORT- SUPPLEMENTAL REP	LATED INCIDENT	NO./PROJECT	NO.	LOCATIO	N OF INCIDENT BY			2400	50525	<u> </u>	010
ΤU	E 05/0	07/24 1	1001											600	SW ADAN	IS ST, PE	EORIA	, IL			
	TYPE		NAME				ADDRESS						F	PHONES				1	INJURY	CIRCMUSTANC	E CODE(S)
Р	DESC.	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE H	GT.	WGT.	HAIR	HAIR DESC.	EYES	COMPL	. SHIRT	PAN	ITS	CO	AT	САР	SSN	I	DLN		
	EMPL.	EMPLOYER	{			EMPLOYER A	ADDRESS			EMPLOYER	2 PHONE	GANG/ ALIAS	GANG			ALIAS				ALIAS D	JOB
Е	ARREST	ARREST T	YPE ARREST	DISPOSITION	ARREST D	ATE ARRES	ST TIME ARI	REST LOCATION	I			ARREST LOCA	TION REMAR	RKS					١	WEAPONS	
	TYPE		NAME				ADDRESS						F	PHONES				1	INJURY	CIRCMUSTANC	E CODE(S)
0	DESC.	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE H	GT.	WGT.	HAIR	HAIR DESC.	EYES	COMPL	. SHIRT	PAN	ITS	CO	AT	САР	SSN		DLN		
	EMPL.	EMPLOYER	2			EMPLOYER A	ADDRESS			EMPLOYER	PHONE		GANG			ALIAS				ALIAS C	ООВ
P	ARREST	ARREST T	YPE ARREST	DISPOSITION	ARREST D	ATE ARRES	ST TIME ARI	REST LOCATION	1				TION REMAR	RKS					,	NEAPONS	
	TYPE		NAME				ADDRESS						F	PHONES				1	NJURY	CIRCMUSTANC	CE CODE(S)
	DESC.	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE H	GT.	WGT.	HAIR	HAIR DESC.	EYES	COMPL	. SHIRT	PAN	ITS	CO	AT	CAP	SSN		DLN	L	
Е		EMPLOYER	2			EMPLOYER A	ADDRESS			EMPLOYER	PHONE	GANG/	GANG			ALIAS				ALIAS [	DOB
	EMPL.	ARREST T	YPF ARREST	DISPOSITION	ARREST D	ATE ARRES	ST TIME AR	RESTIOCATION	J			ALIAS		RS						WEAPONS	
	ARREST	-												-							
	UCR	OFFEN	SE DESC.				ATT/COMP	LOCATION					SITE		LOCATION TYPE				ACT	VITY	BIAS
F	LIGHTING		WEATHER			SUSP. USED	FORCE USED	# PREM E	ENTRY PT.	EI	NTRY MEANS	EX	IT PT.	I	WEAPONS	C	OMMENTS		I		-
F - E	UCR	OFFEN	SE DESC.		1		ATT/COMP	LOCATION		I		I	SITE		LOCATION TYPE	I			ACT	VITY	BIAS
O F E N S E S	LIGHTING		WEATHER			SUSP. USED	FORCE USED	# PREM E	NTRY PT.	E	NTRY MEANS	EX	IT PT.		WEAPONS	C	OMMENTS				<u> </u>
E	UCR	OFFEN	SE DESC.													Ū	OWNERTS				
5							ATT/COMP	LOCATION					SITE		LOCATION TYPE				ACT	IVITY	BIAS
	LIGHTING		WEATHER			SUSP USED	FORCE		ENTRY PT.	E	NTRY MEANS	EX	SITE		LOCATION TYPE				ACT	IVITY	BIAS
	PROF	PROP CI	WEATHER LASS			SUSP. USED	FORCE USED	# PREM E	T	YPE		EX COLOR	SITE IT PT.		-	C SERIAL NO	COMMENTS	/		VALUE	BIAS
V F	PROF INFO PROF	PROP CI CELLU RECV O	WEATHER LASS		TION BRA	SUSP. USED		# PREM E ODEL ( <b>T2215D</b>	T	YPE			SITE IT PT.		WEAPONS	C SERIAL NO	COMMENTS	<		value 100.00 recv value	BIAS
V F	PROP INFO PROP REC	TAG NO	WEATHER LASS JLAR PHON FFICER		TION BRA	SUSP. USED		# PREM E ODEL ( <b>T2215D</b>	T	YPE			SITE IT PT.		WEAPONS	serial no ZY22H	COMMENTS	<		value 100.00 recv value	BIAS
V E H / P	PROP INFO PROP REC	TAG NO	WEATHER LASS JLAR PHON FFICER		TION BRA	SUSP. USED		# PREM E ODEL ( <b>T2215D</b>	T	YPE			SITE IT PT.		WEAPONS	serial no ZY22H	COMMENTS	<		value 100.00 recv value	
V E H / P	PROP INFO PROP REC	TAG NO	WEATHER LASS JLAR PHON FFICER		TION BRA	SUSP. USED		# PREM E ODEL ( <b>T2215D</b>	T	YPE			SITE IT PT.		WEAPONS	serial no ZY22H	COMMENTS	<		value 100.00 recv value	
V E H / P	PROP INFO PROP REC	TAG NO	WEATHER LASS JLAR PHON FFICER		TION BRA	SUSP. USED		# PREM E ODEL ( <b>T2215D</b>	T	YPE			SITE IT PT.		WEAPONS	serial no ZY22H	COMMENTS			value 100.00 recv value	
V E H P R O P	PROF INFO PROF REC PROF EVID	<ul> <li>RECV 0.</li> <li>TAG NO</li> <li>3284</li> </ul>	WEATHER LASS JLAR PHON FFICER		TION BRA	SUSP. USED		# PREM E		YPE AOBILI	E DEV		IT PT.	RECOVER	WEAPONS	SERIAL NO ZY22H	OMMENTS			value 100.00 recv value	
V E H P R O P	PROF INFO PROF REC PROF EVID	SEXPRACE       DOBAGE       NP AGE       HGT:       HMR       HMR DESC.       EVES       COMPL       SHIRT       PNNTS       COAT       CAP       SSI       DUA         EMPLOYER       EMPLOYER ADDRESS       EMPLOYER PHONE       CAME       GANG       ALMS       ALMS       ALMS       ALMS DOB         ARREST TYPE       ARREST DISPOSITION       ARREST TIME       ARREST INE       ARREST COLORING       GANG       ALMS       MARK       WARDINS         MARE       ADDRESS       EMPLOYER PHONE       CAME       CAN       CAN       CAP       SSN       DUA         MARE       ARREST DISPOSITION       ARREST TIME       ARREST TIME       ARREST COLORING       EMPLOYER PHONE       CAME       CAN       CAN																			

GE 2_ OF 2_ UCR STATUS	DIST. 02	sub. <b>04</b>	INCIDENT NO. 24-00005253	SUF 01
SE SUMMARY:	ORT-SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT	04	24-00005253	01
/S IMPROPER SIGNAL X3, SPEEDING, AGG ASSAULT.				
5/6/2024, a digital forensic analysis was attempted on a Motorola mobile device, model XT2215DL, belonging to				
an Childers at the request of Detective N. Cox pursuant to a search warrant signed on 5/6/2024 at 2:50 PM. It				
determined the Motorola mobile device was passcode protected and forensic utilities did not support the lock ass for the mobile device. A digital forensic analysis did occur on the Subscriber Identity Module (SIM) card.				
digital forensic analysis report was completed and it is attached to this supplemental report as well as the lebrite Reader report titled 24-5253 Motorola XT2215DL (Brian Childers).				
iebrite Reader report titled 24-5253 Motorola X12215DL (Brian Childers).				
5/6/2024 at 5:17 PM, the Motorola mobile device was packaged and labeled with evidence sticker #328490 and				
ced into evidence.				
estigation continues				

PÆ	GE 1	OF <u>2</u>	UCR STA - 03	TUS	LICE DEPARTMENT - CRIMINAL REPORT - SUPPLEM	INTAL REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPO	17 - SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT - SUPPL	LMENTAL REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL RE	PORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REP	ORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT - SU	PPLEMENTAL REPORT - SUPPLEMENT	. REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPOR	IT SLIPPLEMENTAL REPORT - SLIPPLEMEN	NTHE REPORT - SLOPE SMENTHE REP	NNT-SUPELMENTAL REPORT-SUPELMENTAL REPORT-	DIST. 51092-1417017 <b>02</b>	sub. <b>04</b>	INCIDEN 24-0	t no. <b>00052</b> :	53	SUPPL. 017
				T	IME,DATE, DAY O	F OFFENSE - F	ROM/TO			1	RELATED INC	DENT NO./PF	ROJECT NO.			Y STREET ADDRES					
	TYPE	07/24 1	NAME				ADDRES	S						PHONE	<u>) SW ADAI</u> s	<u>MS ST, PE</u>		, IL	INJURY	CIRCMUSTAN	CE CODE(S)
			DODIACE		UCT	WGT.	HAIR		EVEC	COM			PANTS		COAT	САР	SSN				
Ρ	DESC.	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE	HGT.	WGT.	HAIR	HAIR DESC.	EYES	COM	PL. SHIRT				COAT	CAP	331		DLN		
	EMPL.	EMPLOYER	2			EMPLOYER	ADDRESS			EMPLOY	ER PHONE		GANG/ GAN ALIAS	IG		ALIAS				ALIAS	DOB
Ε	ARREST	ARREST T	YPE ARREST	DISPOSITIO	ON ARREST D	ATE ARRE	ST TIME AF	RREST LOCATI	ON			ARRE	ST LOCATION R	REMARKS						WEAPONS	
	TYPE		NAME				ADDRES	S				I		PHONE	S				INJURY	CIRCMUSTAN	CE CODE(S)
0	DESC.	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE	HGT.	WGT.	HAIR	HAIR DESC.	EYES	COM	PL. SHIRT		PANTS		COAT	CAP	SSN		DLN		
	EMPL.	EMPLOYER	2			EMPLOYER	ADDRESS			EMPLOY	ER PHONE		GANG/ GAN ALIAS	IG		ALIAS				ALIAS	DOB
Ρ	ARREST	ARREST T	YPE ARREST	DISPOSITIO	ON ARREST D	ATE ARRE	ST TIME AF	REST LOCATI	ON			ARRE	ST LOCATION R	REMARKS						WEAPONS	
L	TYPE		NAME				ADDRES:	S				I		PHONE	S				INJURY	CIRCMUSTAN	CE CODE(S)
	DESC.	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE	HGT.	WGT.	HAIR	HAIR DESC.	EYES	COM	PL. SHIRT		PANTS		COAT	CAP	SSN		DLN		
Ε	EMPL.	EMPLOYER	2			EMPLOYER	ADDRESS			EMPLOY	ER PHONE		GANG/ GAN ALIAS	IG		ALIAS				ALIAS	DOB
	ARREST	ARREST T	YPE ARREST	DISPOSITIO	ON ARREST D	ATE ARRE	ST TIME AF	REST LOCATI	ON			ARRE	ST LOCATION R	REMARKS						WEAPONS	
	UCR	OFFEN	SE DESC.				ATT/COMP	LOCATION						SITE	LOCATION TYPE				ACT	IVITY	BIAS
O F F E N S E S	LIGHTING		WEATHER			SUSP. USED	FORCE USED	# PREM	ENTRY PT.		ENTRY MEAN	S	EXIT PT.		WEAPONS	C	OMMENTS				
F	UCR	OFFEN	SE DESC.				ATT/COMP	LOCATION						SITE	LOCATION TYPE				ACT	IVITY	BIAS
EN	LIGHTING		WEATHER			SUSP. USED	- FORCE	# PREM	ENTRY PT.	T	ENTRY MEAN	S	EXIT PT.		WEAPONS	С	OMMENTS				
S	UCR	OFFEN	SE DESC.				ATT/COMP							SITE	LOCATION TYPE					IVITY	BIAS
E S		OFF EN.												5112					ACI		DIAG
	LIGHTING		WEATHER			SUSP. USED	FORCE USED	# PREM	ENTRY PT.		ENTRY MEAN	S	EXIT PT.		WEAPONS	С	OMMENTS				
v																					
V E																					
н /																					
H / P R O P																					
0 D																l					
														·							
v	REPORTIN	G OFFICER	NAME/BADGE			APPROVIN	G SUPERVISO	or Name/Bad	GE		CASE STAT	IS ASSIGN	NED TO X,NICHC	DLAS J	PP	21140	A COPIES 1	0			
Х	COV	NICHC	NAS I		PP1140	МСМІ	LLEN.E		TL PP10	40	AS	ASSIGN		і місн	AELS PF	21033					

			CLUD		0.12
AGE <u>2_</u> OF <u>2_</u>		DIST.	SUB.		SUP
		измаланти наронт- симеальных наронт- симеальных наронт - симеальных наронт	04	24-00005253	01
SE SUMMAR	r: R SIGNAL X3, SPEEDING, AGG ASSAULT.				
		,			
ave drafted a s	earch warrant to forensically download the blue Motorola cellular phone which was reco The search warrant was signed by Judge Bach on 5/6/24 at 1450 hours. The search Det. C. Rezac for forensic downloading.	vered on			
inuers person. en forwarded to	Det C Rezac for forensic downloading	Wallall Was			
nis investigation	continues				

PA	GE 1	OF <u>2</u>	UCR STA - 03	TUS	CE DEPARTMENT - CRIMINE REPORT - SUPPLEMEN	THE REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT-	SLIPPL BRENTAL REPORT - SLIPPL BRENTAL	n report-supplemental report-s	upplanista report - superanista report - sup	PLINEATAL REPORT - SUPPLEMENT	L RIPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL A	ABPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL AUPORT - SUPP	LANENTAL REPORT - SLPPLANENTAL REPORT	- SUPPLIMENTAL REPORT - SUPPLIMENTAL	AINTAL ASPORT - SUPPLEMIN	TAL REPORT - SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT-	DIST. Supplemental report	SUB. 04		ENT NO.	53	SUPPL. 018
		<sup>,</sup> REPORTED <b>/20/24</b>		Т	IME,DATE, DAY OI	F OFFENSE - F	ROM/TO				RELATED	) INCIDENT NO.	/PROJECT NO.				STREET ADDRES	SS				1010
	TYPE	20/21	NAME				ADDRESS	S						PHO		71271			.,	INJURY	CIRCMUSTAN	ICE CODE(S)
P	DESC.	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE	HGT.	WGT.	HAIR	HAIR DESC.	EYES	S CON	IPL. Sł	HIRT	PANTS		COAT		CAP	SSN		DLN		
Р	EMPL.	EMPLOYER	2			EMPLOYER	ADDRESS			EMPLOY	ER PHON	IE	GANG/ G/ ALIAS	ANG			ALIAS				ALIAS	DOB
E	ARREST	ARREST T	YPE ARREST	DISPOSITIO	ON ARREST D	ATE ARRE	ST TIME AR	REST LOCATI	ION			AR	REST LOCATION	N REMARKS							WEAPONS	
	TYPE		NAME				ADDRES	S						PHO	NES					INJURY	CIRCMUSTAN	ICE CODE(S)
0	DESC.	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE	HGT.	WGT.	HAIR	HAIR DESC.	EYES	6 CON	IPL. Sł	HIRT	PANTS		COAT		CAP	SSN		DLN		
	EMPL.	EMPLOYER	2			EMPLOYER	ADDRESS			EMPLOY	ER PHON	IE	GANG/ G/	ANG			ALIAS				ALIAS	DOB
Ρ	ARREST	ARREST T	YPE ARREST	DISPOSITIO	ON ARREST D	ATE ARRE	ST TIME AR	REST LOCATI	ION			AR	REST LOCATION	N REMARKS							WEAPONS	
L	TYPE		NAME				ADDRES	S						PHO	NES					INJURY	CIRCMUSTAN	ICE CODE(S)
	DESC.	SEX/RACE	DOB/AGE	RP AGE	HGT.	WGT.	HAIR	HAIR DESC.	EYES	S CON	IPL. Sł	HIRT	PANTS		COAT		CAP	SSN		DLN		
Ε	EMPL.	EMPLOYER	2			EMPLOYER	ADDRESS			EMPLOY	ER PHON	IE	GANG/ GA	ANG			ALIAS				ALIAS	DOB
	ARREST	ARREST T	YPE ARREST	DISPOSITIO	ON ARREST D	ATE ARRE	ST TIME AR	REST LOCATI	ION			AR	REST LOCATION	N REMARKS							WEAPONS	
	UCR	OFFEN	SE DESC.				ATT/COMP	LOCATION						SITE	LOC	ATION TYPE				AC <sup>-</sup>	FIVITY	BIAS
0 F	LIGHTING		WEATHER			SUSP. USED	FORCE USED	# PREM	ENTRY PT.		ENTRY N	MEANS	EXIT PT	Г.	w	EAPONS	C	COMMENTS				
F	UCR	OFFEN:	SE DESC.				ATT/COMP	LOCATION						SITE	LOC	ATION TYPE				AC <sup>-</sup>	TIVITY	BIAS
O F F E N S E S	LIGHTING		WEATHER			SUSP. USED			ENTRY PT.		ENTRY N	MEANS	EXIT PT	Г.	W	EAPONS	C	OMMENTS				
S E	UCR	OFFEN	SE DESC.				ATT/COMP	LOCATION						SITE	LOC	ATION TYPE				AC <sup>-</sup>	TIVITY	BIAS
S	LIGHTING		WEATHER			SUSP. USED	FORCE USED	# PREM	ENTRY PT.		ENTRY N	MEANS	EXIT PT	Г.	w	EAPONS	C	COMMENTS				
╞							- USED															
V																						
/ P																						
H / P R O P																						
Ρ																						
	REPORTIN	IG OFFICER	NAME/BADGE			APPROVIN	IG SUPERVISC	or Name/Bad	GE		CASE S	STATUS ASS	IGNED TO DX,NICH	INI AS	1	חם	21140 EXTR	RA COPIES	ТО			
Х	COX	NICHC	DLAS J		PP1140	мсм	LLEN.F	ROBER	TL PP10	040	AS	ASS	<u>JX, NICH</u> IGNED BY DHNSTO	N MICI	J HAFI							

DIST. <b>02</b>	sub. <b>04</b>	INCIDENT NO. 24-00005253	SUPPL 018
		,	

## **Public Records Exemptions**

Enclosed please find a copy of the response documents for your public records request. The following information is provided to explain the process employed to review and produce the response documents.

Reason	Description	Pages
5 ILCS 140/7(1)(b) - Private Information	Section 7(1)(b) of FOIA (5 ILCS 140/7(1)(b) (West 2016)) allows a public body to withhold "[p]rivate information, unless disclosure is required by another provision of this Act, a State or federal law or a court order. Unique Identifiers, including a person's social security number, driver's license number, employee identification number, biometric identifiers, personal financial information, passwords or other access codes, medical records, home or personal telephone numbers, and personal email addresses, home addresses and zip codes, personal license plates, or signatures.	1, 2, 6, 11, 29, 35, 37, 41, 10
5 ILCS 140/7(1)(c) - Personal Information - Clearly Unwarranted Invasion of Privacy.	"Unwarranted invasion of personal privacy" means the disclosure of information that is highly personal or objectionable to a reasonable person and in which the subject's right to privacy outweighs any legitimate public interest in obtaining the information. The disclosure of information that bears on the public duties of public employees and officials shall not be considered an invasion of personal privacy. Personal information contained in public records, the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, unless the disclosure is consented to in writing by the subject.	1, 2, 6, 19, 35, 41, 4, 5, 7, 21-23, 25, 29, 30, 36, 42

## **Public Records Exemptions**

Enclosed please find a copy of the response documents for your public records request. The following information is provided to explain the process employed to review and produce the response documents.

Reason	Description	Pages
5 ILCS 140/7(1)(c) - Personal Information - Clearly Unwarranted Invasion of Privacy.	"Unwarranted invasion of personal privacy" means the disclosure of information that is highly personal or objectionable to a reasonable person and in which the subject's right to privacy outweighs any legitimate public interest in obtaining the information. The disclosure of information that bears on the public duties of public employees and officials shall not be considered an invasion of personal privacy. Personal information contained in public records, the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, unless the disclosure is consented to in writing by the subject.	4